
Mt. San Antonio College Aq Ctr - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 5/6/2025  Page 1
2025	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	5/1/2025	to	5/8/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Event	3		Girls	4x50	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:50.09 ! Cerritos5/15/2015

K	Harvey,	R	Yu,	M	Valdoria,	A	Ocampo
NFHS	Record: 1:36.98 N Carmel	(IN)2/11/2023

B	Berglund,	M	Sweeney,	A	Shackey,	M	Christman
AA	Auto: 1:44.31 $
AA	Cons: 1:46.22 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 2:01.87Aquinas
1) Regina Estrada-Marval Fr 2) Myla Martinez Fr
3) Ellie Devine Fr 4) Bella Lira Fr

30.90 32.74 31.67 26.56
2 2:03.31Torrance

1) Jianna Chobdee Fr 2) Kaela Hashimoto Jr
3) Isabel Garcia Sr 4) Chloe Coe Fr

31.03 35.91 29.33 27.04
3 2:04.05Valencia-Placent

1) Josephine Binondo Jr 2) Kendra Moyer Fr
3) Lydia Metzger So 4) Abigail Hernandez Fr

33.53 32.53 31.50 26.49
4 2:04.30Bishop Montgomer

1) Sonya Skudniakova Jr 2) Isabella Tieman Jr
3) Keira Lyman Fr 4) Ava Hill Fr

30.94 33.44 30.78 29.14
5 2:06.02Moorpark

1) Emily Mark Fr 2) Kayla Tapking Jr
3) Chloe Cheevers Sr 4) Gabriella Bingham Jr

32.08 32.12 33.56 28.26
6 2:06.53Ambassador

1) Soleil Stovall Fr 2) Siena Stovall Jr
3) Isabella Chavez Sr 4) Sarah Yonemura So

32.97 35.25 27.75 30.56
7 2:06.64Royal

1) Jasmine Le Sr 2) Faith Marshall Sr
3) Jasmine Khalil Fr 4) Aoibheann Geary Fr

34.49 30.85 32.85 28.45
8 2:06.90Covina

1) Ramida Phuangchoey Sr 2) Elise Robles Fr
3) Helen Bravo Sr 4) Abigail Ochoa Jr

30.88 36.84 30.81 28.37
9 2:06.97Alemany

1) Avery Conroy So 2) Megan Cruz Jr
3) Sophia Johnston-Bouchard 4) Zohar Mena So

32.76 36.24 30.15 27.82
10 2:07.27Cajon

1) Sarah Alexander Sr 2) Sophie Maust Jr
3) Jahzara Garbutt Jr 4) Jordyn Roybal Sr

31.53 37.58 28.68 29.48
11 2:07.75Oxnard

1) Lola Bauer Jr 2) Danae Venters Jr
3) Dalila Griscavage Jr 4) Molly Partida So

34.69 34.97 29.72 28.37
12 2:08.75Arlington

1) Khloe Littler Fr 2) Tessa Porche' Jr
3) Lucy Quinto Fr 4) Isabella Stolpp Sr

34.03 38.85 29.25 26.62

13 2:09.00Muir
1) Elia Sosa de Brer So 2) Rosio Valencia Fr
3) Katy Hart Sr 4) Daisy Negron Fr

32.30 32.63 35.16 28.91
14 2:09.31Chaminade

1) Sophia Rodriguez Fr 2) Tegan DeSilva Sr
3) Emerson Nulk So 4) Elina Geoola Fr

30.43 38.39 31.05 29.44
15 2:09.98Arr. Chr

1) Juliette Early Jr 2) Joy Hemsley Jr
3) Simone Lohr Jr 4) Sarina Lohr So

30.01 35.64 41.37 22.96
16 2:10.08Paci ica-Oxnard

1) Delilah Farias Sr 2) Jessica Cuecuecha Perez Sr
3) Abigail Tamayo Jr 4) Jasmine Rodriguez Sr

34.16 39.88 27.03 29.01
17 2:10.45Ocean View

1) Gaby Zifcak Jr 2) Gabrielle Singer Sr
3) Morgan Carles Sr 4) Serena Ruiz Jr

37.46 36.05 26.38 30.56
18 2:11.24Alhambra

1) Kaintlyn Wong Fr 2) Ella Chan Jr
3) Leslie Chu So 4) Sonia Hinojosa Jr

34.12 38.52 31.86 26.74
19 2:11.82West Valley

1) Elaine Martinez Fr 2) Zena Pastrana Jr
3) Faith Palma Fr 4) Africa Sandoval-Perez Jr

33.92 38.66 29.83 29.41
20 2:11.99Santa Fe

1) Luisa Hinojosa So 2) Ashly Raya Sr
3) Samantha Oliva Sr 4) Alizee Herrera Sr

33.27 41.16 28.98 28.58
21 2:12.37Heritage

1) Taylor Gruender Sr 2) Christina Harvey So
3) Gracie Ledesma So 4) Preslee Hart Jr

33.31 37.65 31.39 30.02
22 2:12.58Whittier

1) Sarah Villaruel Jr 2) Ashley Vasconcelos Sr
3) Emily Navarro Fr 4) Ava Barragan Jr

36.38 39.74 29.35 27.11
23 2:12.91Beaumont

1) Julianna Wright Jr 2) Mia Potencion Fr
3) Malia Felix Sr 4) Elena Romero Sr

35.78 38.39 29.96 28.78
24 2:13.45Trinity Classica

1) Amelia Chellakumar Fr 2) Katie Kugler Fr
3) Julia Baljet So 4) Kaelyn Mekhdjian Jr

38.91 34.71 30.43 29.40
25 2:13.56Woodcrest Chr.

1) Lauren Rodriguez Fr 2) Dalilah Stoye Jr
3) Brianne Cwiak Jr 4) Riley Vaughn Sr

34.10 39.54 30.05 29.87
26 2:13.63La Quinta-Westmi

1) Elizabeth Nguyen Jr 2) Doan Mai Sr
3) Nam Nguyen Jr 4) Sophia Vinh-Reyes Sr

33.43 38.34 31.69 30.17
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	5/1/2025	to	5/8/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	3		Girls	4x50	Yard	Medley	Relay	Vars
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

27 2:14.12Westminster
1) Yasmin Mazariegos Jr 2) Angel Nguyen Fr
3) Crystal Fernandez Sr 4) Kyra Kennedy Sr

34.74 39.30 32.69 27.39
28 2:14.34Gahr

1) Jenika George Fr 2) Victoria Verduzco So
3) Isabella Luna Sr 4) Valeria Lazcon So

34.88 37.33 30.84 31.29
29 2:16.01Montclair

1) Juliana Perez Sr 2) Samantha Jaimes So
3) Jhoana Flores Jr 4) Ariel Chenet Jr

34.43 38.26 32.01 31.31
30 2:16.30Monrovia

1) Teresa Chen Fr 2) Payton Sachs Jr
3) Amirah Sorra Jr 4) Sydney Veltman Jr

32.07 42.18 34.07 27.98
31 2:16.94Santa Paula

1) Fernanda Garcia Sr 2) Malia Deneef So
3) Charlotte Powell Sr 4) Antonella Tapia Sr

38.18 34.78 32.11 31.87
32 2:18.29Vistamar

1) Marin Lohner So 2) Jimena Perez Fr
3) Penny Chang Sr 4) Lola Charlton So

34.14 42.58 32.88 28.69
33 2:19.64Tustin

1) Nora Rohith Fr 2) Aya Hanai Fr
3) Cloie Miller Jr 4) Zoe May Jr

38.55 38.45 32.90 29.74
34 2:24.61Ramona Convent

1) Isabella Lee Sr 2) Yuhan Ma Jr
3) Sophia Covarrubias So 4) Jade Martinez Jr

34.42 42.41 35.01 32.77
--- DQParamount

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Isis Taylor Jr 2) Breanna Hernandez Jr
3) Jocelyn Benitez Cuevas Sr 4) Allie Flores Rojo Fr

38.91 15.08 20.03 1:01.33
--- DQPaloma Valley

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Peyton Ingram So 2) Emma Lerma So
3) Kaylee Gutierrez Jr 4) Sienna Pospisil Jr

39.00 40.59 32.39 28.65

Event	4		Boys	4x50	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:34.57 ! Diamond	Bar5/3/2019

N	Chow,	K	Vargas,	V	Cheng,	T	Jia
NFHS	Record: 1:26.75 N Hinsdale	Central	(IL)2/28/2025

L	Vatev,	J	Bey,	H	Guo,	M	Vatev
AA	Auto: 1:32.38 $
AA	Cons: 1:34.11 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:47.30Cathedral
1) Isiah Ha Jr 2) Noah Tagorda Jr
3) Franco Blanca lor Jr 4) Rene Lopez Fr

28.82 30.16 23.96 24.36

2 1:48.99Maranatha
1) Elijah Redson Jr 2) Brayden Chiu So
3) Jonas Heinstedt Jr 4) Benny Qiu Jr

24.36 33.73 26.52 24.38
3 1:49.70Calvary Chapel

1) Elias Vincent So 2) Joseph Fraley Jr
3) Bryce Forrester Sr 4) Nathan Kim Sr

26.57 32.33 26.94 23.86
4 1:49.71Alhambra

1) Rayhan Zeng So 2) Gary Liang Fr
3) Tytus Shen Sr 4) Zakary Shen Fr

28.56 30.46 27.22 23.47
5 1:50.17Palm Springs

1) Noe Avila Fr 2) Pedro Lomenha Sr
3) Aidan Staton Sr 4) Daniel Valladares Sr

32.33 30.37 23.66 23.81
6 1:50.22Trinity Classica

1) Liam Waldman So 2) Thomas Rolls Sr
3) Luke Rodriguez Sr 4) Connor Mekhdjian Fr

28.08 31.15 25.53 25.46
7 1:50.38Santa Clarita Ch

1) Hudson Woodward Sr 2) Jonathon Boelter Sr
3) Patrick Puglisi Sr 4) Dax Woodward Fr

27.22 33.45 27.26 22.45
8 1:50.44La Salle

1) Eldred Hou Jr 2) Harry Cheng So
3) Harry Wang Fr 4) Tyson Brown Jr

30.46 31.11 24.62 24.25
9 1:50.76Vista Murrieta

1) Noah Burgos LA Luz Sr 2) Sean Burell So
3) Shawn Cumming Sr 4) DJ Blackburn Jr

29.27 31.03 25.72 24.74
10 1:51.59Silverado

1) Blake Gonzales So 2) Tommy Fernandez So
3) Cameron McIlroy So 4) Sebastian Langel-Viveros Fr

30.44 30.86 25.94 24.35
11 1:52.65Foothill Tech

1) Gavin Ingold So 2) Aiden Cumming Sr
3) Connor Morris So 4) Jack Merrit Sr

31.30 30.75 26.58 24.02
12 1:52.66Marsh Fund

1) Finnagan Slattery Jr 2) Evan Alameddine Sr
3) Jack Slattery Jr 4) Jackson Brooks Jr

26.67 32.72 27.05 26.22
13 1:52.89Paci ic

1) Eduardo Guzman Jr 2) Ozzie Dolan Jr
3) Connor McAleer Sr 4) Eder Valenzuela Jr

30.86 31.82 22.51 27.70
14 1:52.90Patriot

1) Nels Lyman Jr 2) Hunter Brown Sr
3) Vincent Ruiz Sr 4) Gael Pasillas Jr

29.91 29.57 28.89 24.53
15 1:53.20Palmdale Aero

1) Giles Blanco Sr 2) Nelson Ngo So
3) Michael Hailey Jr 4) Aaron Kitsch Fr

26.68 34.46 25.96 26.10
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	4		Boys	4x50	Yard	Medley	Relay	Vars
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

16 1:53.64Sierra Vista
1) Tlatloc Omeyokan Jr 2) Christian Velasco Sr
3) Eleazar Cinsneros-Valdivia 4) Steven Olvera Sr

29.76 31.80 28.06 24.02
17 1:53.76Lugo

1) Morrison Villa Sr 2) Kamdyn Miller So
3) Jared Silva Sr 4) Anden Beers Sr

30.00 31.05 27.04 25.67
18 1:54.21Arr. Chr

1) Ethan Hekman Jr 2) Jonathan Odenbaugh Jr
3) Caleb Carlson Sr 4) Braden Antinucci So

28.34 34.75 26.26 24.86
19 1:54.67Norco

1) Shane Gor Jr 2) Conner DeJarnett Jr
3) Aaden Pence So 4) Nathan Kaller Sr

31.94 30.92 27.46 24.35
20 1:54.80South Hills

1) Victor Barrios Sr 2) Eric Pasillas Jr
3) Samuel Rondero Sr 4) Darrick Linenberger Sr

26.02 34.84 28.25 25.69
21 1:54.93Santa Ana

1) Cecilio Yediel Sr 2) Andrew Miguel Jr
3) Alex Ramirez Sr 4) Jeronimo Castellano Sr

30.55 31.48 29.49 23.41
22 1:54.94Lom Lind Ac

1) Joshua Nieto Jr 2) Nathan Park Sr
3) Tyler Mattenson So 4) Rhyen Lo So

30.10 31.06 26.49 27.29
23 1:55.44Hoover

1) Davit Harutyunyan Sr 2) Logan Velasquez Fr
3) Felix Riffel Fr 4) David Tarakhchyan Jr

30.54 33.21 26.43 25.26
24 1:55.75Segerstrom

1) Sean Brown Sr 2) Gabriel Margo Sr
3) Christopher Esparza Sr 4) Thompson Le Jr

29.15 33.98 28.25 24.37
25 1:56.04Western Chr

1) Andrew Shu Jr 2) Bryce Young Jr
3) Hudson Rosdil Fr 4) Ethan Groene Fr

27.60 36.40 26.35 25.69
26 1:56.93Yucca Valley

1) Theodore Williams Jr 2) Christian Altman Sr
3) Alexander Kompier Sr 4) Seth Caudill Sr

29.67 33.90 28.83 24.53
27 1:56.94Edgewood

1) Julian Lomeli Sr 2) Mathew Chavez Jr
3) Jeremiah Hoil Sr 4) Jalen Mcgurk Jr

30.56 34.39 25.41 26.58
28 1:57.00Charter Oak

1) Desmond Lopez Jr 2) Chris Reyes Sr
3) Jake Mu Sr 4) Aidan Lam So

29.67 31.77 30.36 25.20

29 1:57.35Moreno Valley
1) Aaron Lopez Sr 2) Noah Holm Jr
3) Gage La Pante Jr 4) Aiden Franco Jr

29.87 36.25 25.27 25.96
30 1:58.38Chaffey

1) Matthew Pankratz-Ruiz So 2) Edgar Vargas Jr
3) Gabriel Del Bosque Sr 4) Elijah Sanchez Sr

28.22 33.19 30.25 26.72
31 1:59.30Villanova Prep

1) Sebastian Lopez Jr 2) Brady Butler Jr
3) Jacques Basoco Jr 4) Mason Steen Fr

29.67 36.24 29.26 24.13
32 2:00.54Oxnard

1) Tony Huncke Jr 2) Nicholas Garcia Sr
3) Kanan Harre Jr 4) Liam Davey Jr

29.55 36.26 28.51 26.22
--- DQAquinas

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Landon De La Torre So 2) Owen Bonadinman So
3) Ryder Costa So 4) Izay Cabral Fr

31.40 28.08 30.38 24.02
--- DQGlendale

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: 15-meter (16.4 yard) violation (s
1) Ayden Stevenson Sr 2) Narek Tonoian Jr
3) Jordan Rosner Jr 4) Zhan Davtyan Jr

33.05
--- DQLa Habra

Interfered with another swimmer - Misc
1) Justin Weister Jr 2) Ayden Cisneros Jr
3) Lucas Molino Jr 4) Noah Garcia Jr

50.12
--- DQBurbank

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Head Under - 2 or more strokes u
1) Peter Hovsepian Sr 2) Matthieu Van Peteghem Jr
3) Jack Babelyan Jr 4) Harut Pogosyan So

28.50 32.85 29.26

Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:49.80 ! Brett	Shiϐlett2004

NFHS	Record: 1:42.81 N Dagny	Knutson2008
AA	Auto: 1:48.79 $
AA	Cons: 1:50.65 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Ambassador Sr1 1:59.35Isabella Chavez
27.77 29.98 30.77 30.83

Chaminade Fr2 2:00.41Sophia Rodriguez
29.12 30.85 30.72 29.72

Santa Ana Valley Fr3 2:02.27Analy Garcia
27.91 30.89 31.74 31.73

Aquinas Fr4 2:02.73Regina Estrada-Marval
28.67 31.16 31.83 31.07

Segerstrom Sr5 2:06.02Pamela Hernandez
28.46 31.78 33.12 32.66

Torrance Sr6 2:06.69Isabel Garcia
28.35 32.16 33.36 32.82

Bishop Montgomer Jr7 2:07.40Isabella Tieman
29.68 31.77 32.97 32.98
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	5/1/2025	to	5/8/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Palm Springs Jr8 2:08.46Alaina Vega
27.62 30.83 34.35 35.66

Chaminade So9 2:09.21Emerson Nulk
29.71 33.14 33.62 32.74

Dunn Fr10 2:09.37Charlotte Keeley
29.79 32.36 33.84 33.38

Beverly Hills Fr11 2:12.07Kira Duvbavska
29.76 33.29 34.51 34.51

Western So12 2:12.54Jimena Lopez
28.66 31.82 34.70 37.36

Muir Fr13 2:13.39Daisy Negron
29.83 34.29 35.45 33.82

Covina Sr14 2:13.69Megan Sallenbach
31.08 33.52 34.45 34.64

Blair Fr15 2:14.31Anna Ancker
28.73 33.49 36.53 35.56

Dunn Jr16 2:15.13Margaret Watson
31.07 34.13 34.98 34.95

Del Sol So17 2:15.20Chelsey Lopez
29.93 34.98 35.21 35.08

Notre Dame Acade Jr18 2:15.48Leif Rasmussen
29.44 33.67 37.05 35.32

Los Altos Fr19 2:17.76Coraline Sigala
30.73 34.10 36.46 36.47

Maranatha Sr20 2:18.74Vanessa Kragelund
30.20 34.69 36.97 36.88

Valencia-Placent So21 2:19.06Lydia Metzger
32.22 34.75 36.39 35.70

Artesia Fr22 2:20.10Felisa Diaz
31.42 35.36 36.54 36.78

Beaumont Jr23 2:20.57Julianna Wright
31.34 34.34 37.05 37.84

de Toledo Sr24 2:20.60Olivia Friedman
30.83 35.61 37.63 36.53

Jordan Jr25 2:20.75Melanie Madrid
31.36 35.48 36.21 37.70

Aquinas Fr26 2:21.62Faith Rodriguez
32.24 34.84 37.40 37.14

Ocean View Jr27 2:21.81Gaby Zifcak
31.72 35.74 38.12 36.23

Rio Mesa Jr28 2:22.06Katherine Paniagua
32.39 36.50 37.73 35.44

Hoover Jr29 2:22.25Candela Roman Capdevila
31.87 36.15 37.88 36.35

El Modena Sr30 2:22.61Samantha Simmons
31.01 35.62 37.72 38.26

Muir So31 2:22.72Adelaide Maclean
31.25 35.89 37.86 37.72

La Quinta-Westmi Jr32 2:23.04Elizabeth Nguyen
31.81 35.24 37.74 38.25

Estancia Sr33 2:23.33Quetzal (Virgo) Gonzalez
29.86 35.34 39.89 38.24

La Quinta-Westmi Fr34 2:23.52Jolee Wong
31.32 35.62 37.73 38.85

Montclair Jr35 2:24.16Jhoana Flores
32.55 36.61 38.22 36.78

Westminster Sr36 2:25.53Wynn Tran
32.69 36.06 38.25 38.53

Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:38.22 ! Logan	Hotchkiss5/15/2015

NFHS	Record: 1:30.46 N Maximus	Williamson2/22/2025
AA	Auto: 1:38.21 $
AA	Cons: 1:39.81 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Cathedral Jr1 1:44.32Franco Blanca lor
24.15 25.78 26.54 27.85

Canyon-Can Co Jr2 1:44.56Blake Van Vooren
24.17 26.41 27.22 26.76

St. Jeanne So3 1:45.10Emory Vorndam
24.11 26.94 26.83 27.22

FairmontPr Jr4 1:46.63Yves Pan
24.98 27.06 27.39 27.20

Anaheim D C Sr5 1:47.29Bo Zheng
24.47 26.73 27.60 28.49

Providence Jr6 1:47.57Jude Walsh
25.40 26.71 27.60 27.86

Sierra Vista Sr7 1:49.77Steven Olvera
25.69 27.34 28.03 28.71

Paci ic Sr8 1:51.84Connor McAleer
24.50 28.48 28.86 30.00

Trinity Classica So9 1:52.51Liam Waldman
25.83 28.14 29.10 29.44

Blair Sr10 1:52.54Reilly Espinosa
25.76 28.05 28.95 29.78

Western Chr Fr11 1:53.62Hudson Rosdil
25.31 28.53 29.76 30.02

Silverado So12 1:53.81Tommy Fernandez
25.44 28.16 30.10 30.11

New Roads Fr13 1:54.57Porter Zinn
25.68 28.87 30.08 29.94

Aquinas Fr14 1:55.13Izay Cabral
26.15 28.33 30.33 30.32

Marsh Fund Jr15 1:55.44Jack Slattery
26.47 28.75 29.90 30.32

West Valley So16 1:56.04Sasha Rubin
25.34 28.31 31.22 31.17

Paci ica-Oxnard Sr17 1:56.18George Arce
27.35 29.90 29.38 29.55

Patriot Jr18 1:57.31Gael Pasillas
27.51 29.93 30.43 29.44

Glendale Sr19 1:57.59Aidan Fieda
26.99 29.48 30.26 30.86

Calvary Chapel So20 1:58.13Jayden Fraley
26.98 29.61 30.56 30.98

Silverado Fr21 1:58.16Sebastian Langel-Viveros
26.23 29.58 31.33 31.02
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Chaffey Sr22 1:58.18Leo Lopez
26.91 29.01 30.54 31.72

Wilson-Hacienda So23 1:58.73Derek Wen
26.97 29.40 31.31 31.05

Segerstrom Fr24 2:00.15Tobias Velez
28.28 30.50 31.80 29.57

Arr. Chr Jr25 2:00.36Ethan Hekman
27.44 30.14 31.87 30.91

Orange Vista Jr26 2:00.69Quentin Williams
28.14 30.02 31.07 31.46

Rosemead Sr27 2:00.89Kenny Kaelon
28.45 30.27 31.33 30.84

Villanova Prep Jr28 2:01.48Brady Butler
27.61 30.22 32.00 31.65

Jordan Jr*29 2:01.49John Delgadillo
27.88 30.76 31.31 31.54

Corona So*29 2:01.49Nicolas Ulloa
26.77 30.27 32.46 31.99

Norco So31 2:01.81Aaden Pence
28.22 31.58 31.97 30.04

Vista Murrieta Sr32 2:02.24Shawn Cumming
27.50 31.06 32.16 31.52

Glendale Jr33 2:02.42Narek Tonoian
28.01 30.64 31.85 31.92

Oxnard Sr34 2:02.89Sebastian Oliver
26.69 29.57 32.33 34.30

Western So35 2:04.41Ayden Symington
26.93 30.61 33.12 33.75

Lugo Sr36 2:05.22Jared Silva
27.68 31.43 33.09 33.02

Event	7		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 2:05.13 ! Kiri	Harvey2014

NFHS	Record: 1:53.38 N Teagan	O'Dell5/13/2023
AA	Auto: 2:01.38 $
AA	Cons: 2:04.11 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Moorpark Sr1 2:17.87Chloe Cheevers
29.67 36.72 38.12 33.36

Muir Fr2 2:17.97Rosio Valencia
30.15 38.02 37.42 32.38

JW North So3 2:21.50Kelsey Flores
29.96 36.62 41.49 33.43

AGBU Sr4 2:22.40Angelina Babayan
29.92 36.90 41.63 33.95

Alemany Fr5 2:23.09Sophia Johnston-Bouchar
30.94 36.99 43.03 32.13

Faith Baptist So6 2:23.32Jaden Loninia
31.02 35.77 42.78 33.75

Westmark Sr7 2:23.99Lark Sallade
29.70 37.72 42.50 34.07

Woodcrest Chr. Fr8 2:24.09Lauren Rodriguez
30.32 37.61 43.06 33.10

Norte Vista Fr9 2:24.49Brooke Batdorf
30.60 35.83 44.42 33.64

Valencia-Placent Fr10 2:26.05Abigail Hernandez
30.48 37.36 43.09 35.12

Ambassador Fr11 2:26.95Soleil Stovall
32.80 38.45 41.94 33.76

Aquinas Fr12 2:28.39Myla Martinez
31.38 41.48 41.13 34.40

La Quinta-Westmi Jr13 2:29.07Nam Nguyen
31.45 36.24 46.29 35.09

Covina Sr14 2:29.44Ramida Phuangchoey
32.49 36.33 44.78 35.84

Bishop Montgomer Jr15 2:30.26Sonya Skudniakova
32.59 36.89 45.15 35.63

Tem Prep So16 2:31.42Raelynne Davis
32.27 38.44 45.94 34.77

Apple Valley Jr17 2:34.62Jolene Caballero
33.20 38.88 45.57 36.97

Armens Sr18 2:35.16Lori Krumian
31.05 41.04 47.30 35.77

La Quinta-LQ Fr19 2:36.23Mallory Del Campo Hartm
35.66 38.73 46.17 35.67

Monrovia Fr20 2:36.35Teresa Chen
32.07 36.90 49.75 37.63

Gahr Sr21 2:37.17Isabella Luna
32.13 39.96 49.28 35.80

Hillcrest So22 2:38.48Isabella Mbodwam
34.42 39.87 48.78 35.41

Rosemead Fr23 2:38.77Sophia Ly
34.03 40.03 46.84 37.87

Trinity Classica So24 2:38.79Julia Baljet
31.47 42.37 47.36 37.59

Oxnard Jr25 2:39.32Dalila Griscavage
31.80 42.02 50.16 35.34

West Valley Fr26 2:39.81Faith Palma
33.03 40.96 49.02 36.80

Westminster Fr27 2:40.93Angel Nguyen
32.92 41.16 48.38 38.47

Pasadena So28 2:41.26Sophie Bilu
32.33 41.30 51.08 36.55

Segerstrom Sr29 2:41.58Alenka Tomazin
35.34 43.16 46.84 36.24

Montclair Sr30 2:41.86Juliana Perez
35.37 39.99 50.55 35.95

Chaffey Sr31 2:42.67Yareli Rosalese
34.17 40.92 50.34 37.24

Whittier Jr32 2:43.51Ava Barragan
32.73 40.65 51.67 38.46

Rosemead Sr33 2:44.50Nicki Carrillo
33.96 41.24 49.57 39.73

San Gabriel Sr34 2:46.63Mariah Tsui
35.86 41.74 49.79 39.24

La Quinta-Westmi Sr35 2:46.72Kaylee Huynh
35.28 43.65 51.32 36.47
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	5/1/2025	to	5/8/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	7		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Arlington Fr36 2:47.29Khloe Littler
37.13 41.21 51.28 37.67

Event	8		Boys	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:49.26 ! Kevin	Vargas5/3/2019

NFHS	Record: 1:41.39 N David	Nolan2011
AA	Auto: 1:49.14 $
AA	Cons: 1:51.34 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Gahr Sr1 1:56.10Carlos Valderrama
24.01 29.30 35.89 26.90

Golden Valley Fr2 1:57.34Dieter Ignacio
24.74 30.55 33.68 28.37

Paci ica Chr Fr3 2:01.25Ryan Ham
26.54 30.75 34.69 29.27

Rosemead Jr4 2:02.36Austin Ly
25.53 32.43 35.64 28.76

Maranatha Jr5 2:03.24Elijah Redson
25.99 29.94 38.80 28.51

Marsh Fund Jr6 2:04.97Finnagan Slattery
27.22 30.25 38.14 29.36

Alhambra So7 2:08.34Rayhan Zeng
27.54 32.53 37.59 30.68

Lom Lind Ac So8 2:09.16Tyler Mattenson
26.97 32.86 38.27 31.06

Silverado So9 2:10.60Cameron McIlroy
26.47 32.06 40.95 31.12

Western Sr10 2:11.31Richard Plancarte
27.27 34.60 37.18 32.26

Trinity Classica Sr11 2:12.19Thomas Rolls
26.31 34.82 38.80 32.26

Villanova Prep Fr12 2:12.51Mason Steen
27.88 35.70 38.70 30.23

Santa Ana Jr13 2:13.27Andrew Miguel
27.58 34.37 40.00 31.32

St. Margarets So14 2:13.41Bryan Wu
27.55 32.92 40.58 32.36

Cathedral Jr15 2:13.73Isiah Ha
27.30 34.38 40.19 31.86

Lancaster Sr16 2:13.84Christian Zeledon
26.50 34.25 41.83 31.26

Whittier Jr17 2:13.97Julian Reyes
27.08 35.32 40.59 30.98

Maranatha Jr18 2:15.30Jonas Heinstedt
29.42 34.90 40.12 30.86

Charter Oak Jr19 2:15.40Desmond Lopez
27.25 33.23 42.34 32.58

Rancho Mirage So20 2:16.01Nathanial Skelton
28.30 36.04 39.69 31.98

Lugo So21 2:16.91Kamdyn Miller
29.79 37.04 38.89 31.19

Marsh Fund Sr22 2:17.38Evan Alameddine
29.61 33.95 41.51 32.31

Moorpark Jr23 2:17.88James Ou
30.10 36.47 39.08 32.23

La Quinta-LQ So24 2:17.99Jonathan Del Campo Hart
29.54 34.80 42.63 31.02

Hoover So25 2:19.18Narek Harutyunyan
28.19 36.31 41.94 32.74

Foothill Tech So26 2:20.60Gavin Ingold
28.31 36.61 44.51 31.17

Ontario Sr27 2:20.62Jose Mendoza
27.96 37.44 43.23 31.99

Summit Jr28 2:20.68David Vasquez
27.60 37.37 42.86 32.85

Segerstrom Sr29 2:21.18Gabriel Margo
30.13 37.64 40.77 32.64

Corona Fr30 2:22.73Zach Bonnema
30.19 34.80 45.11 32.63

Arlington So31 2:25.49Madox Cano
30.45 33.92 46.80 34.32

Patriot Jr32 2:26.65Nels Lyman
29.57 38.03 43.46 35.59

Los Amigos Jr33 2:27.12Nathan Medrano
30.53 39.27 44.63 32.69

Chaffey So34 2:28.86Matthew Pankratz-Ruiz
30.89 36.93 47.08 33.96

Norco So35 2:30.55Jesse Osorio
29.31 37.99 47.52 35.73

Estancia Jr--- DQDavis Gruebel
Kick - Alternating motion (feet opposing) - ly

29.01 35.33 43.64

Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 23.11 ! Mary	Hanson2010

NFHS	Record: 21.56 N Julie	Mishler12/10/2024
AA	Auto: 23.08 $
AA	Cons: 23.54 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Blair Sr1 23.41#Ella Lesnever
Paci ica-Oxnard Jr2 24.44Abigail Tamayo
Arr. Chr Jr3 24.66Juliette Early
Campbell Hall So4 24.91Addison Lowe
Bishop Diego So5 25.21Tierney Clark
Valencia-Placent Fr6 25.33Kendra Moyer
Beverly Hills Jr7 26.10Jennifer Fang
Bolsa Sr8 26.28Samantha Huynh
Arlington Sr9 26.39Isabella Stolpp
Cajon Sr10 26.46Sarah Alexander
Summit Jr11 26.63Leah Whitehead
Torrance Fr12 26.68Chloe Coe
Aquinas Fr13 27.00Bella Lira
Santa Fe Sr14 27.31Samantha Oliva
Blair Fr15 27.33Anna Ancker
Bolsa Jr16 27.64Thuylinh Nguyen
Beaumont Sr17 27.74Elena Romero
Golden Valley So18 27.79Keira Felix
Alhambra Jr19 27.80Sonia Hinojosa
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	5/1/2025	to	5/8/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Santa Paula So20 27.86Malia Deneef
Tustin Fr21 J27.86Josephine Lee
Notre Dame Acade Jr22 28.04Leif Rasmussen
Royal Sr23 28.18Jasmine Le
Westminster Sr24 28.21Kyra Kennedy
Paramount Jr25 28.23Breanna Hernandez
Chino Jr26 28.25Gage Hawkins
Notre Dame-Riv So27 28.26Madison Mendoza
Santa Fe So28 28.34Luisa Hinojosa
Moorpark Jr29 28.39Kayla Tapking
Beaumont Jr30 28.50Julianna Wright
Tustin Fr31 28.54Madeline May
Heritage Sr32 28.59Taylor Gruender
Paramount Sr33 28.83Jocelyn Benitez Cuevas
Highland Sr34 28.96Joan Cantila
Santa Fe Sr35 28.98Alizee Herrera
Norte Vista So36 29.21Alexa Contreras
Canyon Springs So37 34.48Martina Barsoum

Event	9S		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 23.11 ! Mary	Hanson2010

NFHS	Record: 21.56 N Julie	Mishler12/10/2024
AA	Auto: 23.08 $
AA	Cons: 23.54 #

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
		-	Swim-off

Santa Paula So1 27.27Malia Deneef
Tustin Fr2 27.32Josephine Lee

Event	10		Boys	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 20.45 ! Elikai	Crompton5/1/2019

NFHS	Record: 19.08 N Maximus	Williamson2/22/2025
AA	Auto: 20.41 $
AA	Cons: 20.80 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Mayfair Jr1 21.49Josh Price
Newbury Park Adv Sr2 21.82Hunter Yin
Palm Springs Sr3 22.11Aidan Staton
Providence Sr4 22.17Ryan Warren
Palmdale Aero Sr5 22.31Giles Blanco
Trinity Classica Sr6 22.59Luke Rodriguez
Villanova Prep Fr7 22.73Murray Lynn
St. Margarets Jr8 22.76Archer Spindle
Moreno Valley Jr9 22.92Gage La Pante
Santa Clarita Ch Fr10 22.94Dax Woodward
Foothill Tech Sr11 23.11Aiden Cumming
JW North Sr12 23.16Matthew Tarascio
Santa Clarita Ch Sr13 23.19Hudson Woodward
Glendale Jr14 23.30Zhan Davtyan
Villanova Prep Jr15 23.43James Keyser
Arr. Chr Sr16 23.46Caleb Carlson
Santa Fe Jr*17 23.78Jakob Popa
Santa Ana Sr*17 23.78Jeronimo Castellano

Alhambra Fr19 23.86Liam Reed
Patriot Sr20 23.87Hunter Brown
Redlands Adv Sr21 23.88Samuel Monteiro-Gomes
Chaminade So22 23.93Neil Melwani
Chino Fr*23 23.96Noel Barbero
Blair Sr*23 23.96Reilly Espinosa
Los Altos So25 24.10Cruz Ponce
Villanova Prep So26 24.16Liam Tibay
Calvary Chapel Sr27 24.21Nathan Kim
Paci ica-Oxnard Sr28 24.31Brandon Denny
Norco Sr29 24.36Nathan Kaller
Palm Springs Sr30 24.42Pedro Lomenha
Shadow Hills Sr31 24.46Vincent Johns
Charter Oak Sr32 24.50Chris Reyes
Los Altos Sr33 24.61Jonah Rocha
Moreno Valley Sr34 24.73Aaron Lopez
Canyon-Can Co Sr35 25.17Reece Sandoval
Moreno Valley Jr36 28.63Noah Holm

Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 55.97 ! Keiko	Derikoletis5/12/2017

NFHS	Record: 49.24 N Claire	Curzan2/10/2022
AA	Auto: 54.32 $
AA	Cons: 55.58 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Santa Clarita Ch Sr1 57.95Sophia Blietz
27.57 30.38

Citrus Hill Fr2 1:01.60Brooke Wiley
28.36 33.24

Ambassador Sr3 1:01.95Isabella Chavez
28.98 32.97

Arlington Fr4 1:03.59Lucy Quinto
29.87 33.72

Faith Baptist So5 1:03.99Jaden Loninia
29.74 34.25

Armens Sr6 1:05.47Lori Krumian
30.79 34.68

Torrance Jr7 1:06.04Kaela Hashimoto
30.21 35.83

Norte Vista Fr8 1:06.27Brooke Batdorf
31.02 35.25

Cajon Jr9 1:06.47Jahzara Garbutt
30.21 36.26

Whittier Fr10 1:07.27Emily Navarro
30.84 36.43

Pasadena So11 1:07.42Sophie Bilu
31.55 35.87

Trinity Classica Fr12 1:07.92Katie Kugler
31.40 36.52

Notre Dame-Riv Sr13 1:08.68Serena Waked
32.16 36.52

Alhambra Jr14 1:08.91Sonia Hinojosa
32.83 36.08

Woodcrest Chr. Jr15 1:08.93Brianne Cwiak
30.88 38.05
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	5/1/2025	to	5/8/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Beaumont Sr16 1:09.78Malia Felix
31.68 38.10

Oxnard Jr17 1:10.03Dalila Griscavage
32.85 37.18

Gahr Sr18 1:10.12Isabella Luna
31.98 38.14

Sierra Vista Jr19 1:10.16Sarah Luo
32.09 38.07

West Valley Fr20 1:10.19Faith Palma
31.47 38.72

Valencia-Placent So21 1:10.23Lydia Metzger
33.26 36.97

Aquinas Fr22 1:10.93Ellie Devine
32.57 38.36

La Quinta-LQ Jr23 1:11.38Hayley Hodulik
32.42 38.96

Valencia-Placent Jr24 1:11.83McKayla Dixon
31.98 39.85

Trinity Classica So25 1:12.06Julia Baljet
32.85 39.21

Heritage So26 1:12.26Christina Harvey
33.20 39.06

Whittier Jr27 1:12.69Ava Barragan
32.39 40.30

Artesia Sr28 1:12.78Erandeni Diaz
32.98 39.80

Godinez Sr29 1:13.18Jimena Cervantes
34.62 38.56

Alhambra So30 1:13.27Leslie Chu
34.49 38.78

Heritage So31 1:13.45Gracie Ledesma
34.67 38.78

Bolsa So32 1:13.79Catherine Phan
33.07 40.72

Covina Sr33 1:13.92Helen Bravo
34.31 39.61

Chino Sr34 1:14.29Ariana Ramirez
33.38 40.91

Bishop Montgomer Fr35 1:14.42Keira Lyman
33.47 40.95

Valencia-Placent Jr--- DQJosephine Binondo
Kick - Alternating motion (feet opposing)

34.55 38.67

Event	12		Boys	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 49.42 ! Carlos	Valderamma5/2/2024

NFHS	Record: 44.97 N Scotty	Buff2/25/2023
AA	Auto: 48.38 $
AA	Cons: 49.53 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Gahr Sr1 49.60Carlos Valderrama
23.20 26.40

Paci ic Sr2 50.08Connor McAleer
23.36 26.72

Mayfair Jr3 51.32Josh Price
23.45 27.87

South Hills Sr4 52.45Victor Barrios
23.94 28.51

Palm Springs Sr5 52.60Aidan Staton
24.32 28.28

La Salle Fr6 54.60Harry Wang
25.44 29.16

Calvary Chapel So7 54.63Elias Vincent
25.20 29.43

Chaminade Sr8 54.75Dylan Moen
25.41 29.34

Providence Jr9 56.38Jude Walsh
26.47 29.91

Silverado So10 56.59Cameron McIlroy
26.17 30.42

Whittier Sr11 57.28Edward Navarro
27.11 30.17

Alhambra So12 57.42Rayhan Zeng
27.52 29.90

Edgewood Sr13 58.60Jeremiah Hoil
26.07 32.53

Lancaster Sr14 58.70Christian Zeledon
27.18 31.52

JW North Sr15 58.76Matthew Tarascio
26.90 31.86

Orange Vista Jr16 59.03Quentin Williams
Palmdale Aero Jr17 59.19Michael Hailey

27.09 32.10
Rancho 0018 59.24Khang Nguyen

27.41 31.83
Hoover So19 59.44Narek Harutyunyan

27.69 31.75
Aquinas So20 59.45Owen Bonadinman

27.15 32.30
Moreno Valley Jr21 59.49Gage La Pante

26.80 32.69
Vista Murrieta Sr22 1:00.20Shawn Cumming

28.57 31.63
Jordan Jr23 1:00.47John Delgadillo

27.84 32.63
San Bernardino Sr24 1:00.88Osman Azurdia

28.53 32.35
Tahquitz Sr25 1:01.14Efren Ordaz

27.75 33.39
Norco So26 1:01.26Aaden Pence

29.55 31.71
La Quinta-LQ Jr27 1:02.12Maximilian Radi

27.52 34.60
Cajon Jr28 1:02.16Eli Barnhardt

27.73 34.43
Segerstrom Sr29 1:02.40Christopher Esparza

29.41 32.99
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	5/1/2025	to	5/8/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	12		Boys	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Calvary Chapel Sr30 1:02.67Bryce Forrester
28.77 33.90

Alhambra Sr31 1:02.96Tytus Shen
28.83 34.13

Silverado Jr32 1:03.20Angel Ramos
28.51 34.69

Norte Vista Sr33 1:03.58Mario Valadez
28.92 34.66

Cathedral Jr34 1:04.14Samuel Hermosillo
29.69 34.45

Baldwin Park Jr--- DQAndrew Montanez
Kick - Alternating motion (feet opposing)

26.79 30.18
Ontario Sr--- DQJose Mendoza

Kick - Alternating motion (feet opposing)
28.04 31.85

Hoover Fr--- DQFelix Riffel
Turn/Finish - One hand touch or not separated

29.35 33.62

Event	13		Girls	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 50.25 ! Ella	Lesnever5/2/2024

NFHS	Record: 46.98 N Gretchen	Walsh2/8/2020
AA	Auto: 50.16 $
AA	Cons: 50.99 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Blair Sr1 50.62#Ella Lesnever
24.20 26.42

Ocean View Sr2 52.25Morgan Carles
25.13 27.12

Campbell Hall So3 54.55Addison Lowe
26.10 28.45

Paci ica-Oxnard Jr4 54.58Abigail Tamayo
25.80 28.78

Arr. Chr Jr5 54.80Juliette Early
26.23 28.57

Bishop Diego So6 55.53Tierney Clark
26.37 29.16

Orange Jr7 56.88Melia Ortega
27.52 29.36

Ocean View Sr8 57.69Gabrielle Singer
26.94 30.75

La Quinta-Westmi Jr9 58.09Nam Nguyen
27.50 30.59

Royal Sr10 58.11Faith Marshall
27.74 30.37

Bishop Montgomer Jr11 58.30Isabella Tieman
28.21 30.09

Western So12 58.38Jimena Lopez
27.86 30.52

Cajon Sr13 58.74Sarah Alexander
27.75 30.99

Arlington Sr14 58.89Isabella Stolpp
27.94 30.95

Ambassador Jr15 59.81Siena Stovall
28.89 30.92

Aquinas Fr16 59.87Bella Lira
28.73 31.14

Monrovia Jr17 59.93Sydney Veltman
28.50 31.43

Beverly Hills Jr18 1:00.01Jennifer Fang
27.90 32.11

Summit Jr19 1:00.46Leah Whitehead
28.39 32.07

Westminster Sr20 1:00.81Kyra Kennedy
29.14 31.67

Del Sol So21 1:00.99Chelsey Lopez
29.44 31.55

Estancia Sr22 1:01.24Quetzal (Virgo) Gonzalez
29.39 31.85

Beaumont Sr23 1:01.59Elena Romero
29.41 32.18

Valencia-Placent Jr24 1:01.69Samantha Kwan
29.81 31.88

La Salle Jr25 1:01.70Ella Mechoso
29.06 32.64

Paloma Valley Jr26 1:01.81Matilyn Knowlton
29.11 32.70

Maranatha Sr27 1:01.98Vanessa Kragelund
29.20 32.78

Vistamar So28 1:02.12Lola Charlton
30.27 31.85

Golden Valley So29 1:02.20Keira Felix
29.15 33.05

Tustin Fr30 1:02.21Josephine Lee
29.58 32.63

Heritage Sr31 1:02.34Taylor Gruender
29.82 32.52

Muir Fr32 1:03.31Daisy Negron
29.80 33.51

Aquinas Fr33 1:03.54Faith Rodriguez
30.10 33.44

Chaffey Sr34 1:03.78Yareli Rosalese
29.80 33.98

Lugo Sr35 1:03.83Joyce Toledo
29.90 33.93

Ontario Sr36 1:04.01Alexandra Guerrero
31.11 32.90

Canyon Springs Jr37 1:55.60Genesis Valdez
51.13 1:04.47
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	5/1/2025	to	5/8/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 45.58 ! Michael	Wang5/15/2015

NFHS	Record: 41.54 N Maximus	Williamson2/22/2025
AA	Auto: 44.72 $
AA	Cons: 45.56 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Canyon-Can Co Jr1 47.79Blake Van Vooren
23.04 24.75

Cathedral Jr2 47.90Franco Blanca lor
23.23 24.67

St. Jeanne So3 48.09Emory Vorndam
23.11 24.98

Newbury Park Adv Sr4 48.37Hunter Yin
23.39 24.98

Providence Sr5 48.47Ryan Warren
23.05 25.42

Golden Valley Fr6 48.88Dieter Ignacio
23.29 25.59

Palmdale Aero Sr7 49.18Giles Blanco
23.17 26.01

Trinity Classica Sr8 49.72Luke Rodriguez
23.93 25.79

Villanova Prep Jr9 50.62James Keyser
24.14 26.48

Santa Clarita Ch Fr10 50.89Dax Woodward
24.10 26.79

Aquinas Fr11 51.41Izay Cabral
24.72 26.69

Silverado So12 51.46Tommy Fernandez
24.57 26.89

St. Margarets Jr13 51.54Archer Spindle
24.34 27.20

Paci ica-Oxnard Sr14 52.31George Arce
25.12 27.19

de Toledo So15 52.49Jonathan Svilik
24.78 27.71

Chaminade So16 52.63Neil Melwani
25.01 27.62

Malibu Jr17 52.67Ryder Lippman
24.73 27.94

Salesian So18 52.94Jacob Guerrero
25.86 27.08

Western Jr19 53.26Aaron Liza
25.40 27.86

Arr. Chr Sr20 53.30Caleb Carlson
25.44 27.86

Paci ica-Oxnard Sr21 53.39Jayden Le
25.32 28.07

Baldwin Park Jr22 53.41Andrew Montanez
25.83 27.58

Los Altos So23 53.77Cruz Ponce
25.57 28.20

Paci ic Jr24 53.80Ozzie Dolan
25.81 27.99

Villanova Prep So25 53.81Liam Tibay
25.62 28.19

La Quinta-LQ Jr26 53.85Jack Lindsay
25.13 28.72

Santa Fe Jr27 53.93Jakob Popa
25.53 28.40

Glendale Sr28 53.98Aidan Fieda
25.87 28.11

Yucca Valley Jr29 54.52Theodore Williams
25.62 28.90

Chaffey So30 54.56Jackson Webb
25.97 28.59

Calvary Chapel Sr31 54.57Nathan Kim
25.95 28.62

Los Altos Sr32 55.18Jonah Rocha
25.34 29.84

Norco Sr33 55.75Nathan Kaller
25.72 30.03

Silverado Sr34 57.81John Michael Holquin
26.14 31.67

Heritage Jr35 57.96Zebediah Downs
26.47 31.49

Moreno Valley Jr36 1:01.94Diego Jalomo
27.92 34.02

Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 4:59.12 ! Kiri	Harvey2014

NFHS	Record: 4:34.78 N Dagny	Knutson2008
AA	Auto: 4:53.16 $
AA	Cons: 4:58.35 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Chaminade Fr1 5:16.40Sophia Rodriguez
30.04 32.65 32.85 31.99
32.20 31.83 31.91 32.00
31.59 29.34

Aquinas Fr2 5:22.65Regina Estrada-Marval
28.95 31.83 32.64 32.58
33.25 33.51 32.96 33.12
32.41 31.40

Alemany Fr3 5:23.47Sophia Johnston-Bouchar
29.12 32.06 32.58 32.95
32.89 32.88 33.25 33.35
32.66 31.73

Woodcrest Chr. Fr4 5:33.39Lauren Rodriguez
30.26 32.80 33.03 33.27
34.36 33.94 34.27 33.84
34.25 33.37

Torrance Sr5 5:33.45Isabel Garcia
29.18 32.11 32.95 33.97
34.08 34.70 34.58 34.01
34.29 33.58

Moorpark Fr6 5:36.65Emily Mark
29.89 33.41 33.81 34.26
34.31 34.08 34.57 34.22
34.32 33.78
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Santa Ana Valley Fr7 5:36.93Analy Garcia
29.85 32.14 32.89 33.54
33.44 34.12 35.70 35.32
35.42 34.51

Arlington Fr8 5:37.04Lucy Quinto
29.66 32.80 34.22 34.33
34.81 34.63 34.92 34.96
34.00 32.71

Torrance Fr9 5:37.43Jianna Chobdee
30.17 32.59 33.50 34.25
34.43 34.84 34.39 35.68
34.43 33.15

Segerstrom Sr10 5:41.02Pamela Hernandez
30.16 33.57 33.99 34.29
34.35 35.13 35.03 35.55
35.63 33.32

Covina Sr11 5:50.64Megan Sallenbach
31.63 34.60 35.37 35.50
35.58 35.76 35.82 36.09
35.89 34.40

Palm Springs Jr12 5:51.76Alaina Vega
29.16 33.82 34.96 35.90
36.34 36.57 36.19 36.21
36.82 35.79

Chaminade So13 5:53.56Emerson Nulk
30.40 35.58 35.70 36.15
36.27 36.25 36.82 36.53
36.44 33.42

La Quinta-LQ Fr14 6:00.09Mallory Del Campo Hartm
31.47 35.10 36.46 36.60
36.89 37.34 37.28 37.16
36.87 34.92

Whittier Fr15 6:02.42Emily Navarro
31.66 35.08 36.09 36.73
36.58 37.42 37.27 38.35
37.28 35.96

Covina Fr16 6:02.98Elise Robles
32.36 35.38 37.07 36.74
37.16 37.27 37.11 37.10
37.14 35.65

Oxnard Jr17 6:04.21Lola Bauer
30.28 34.33 36.41 37.00
38.11 38.37 38.60 37.90
37.53 35.68

Dunn Jr18 6:06.32Margaret Watson
31.65 35.15 36.59 37.28
38.00 37.69 38.08 38.20
38.08 35.60

Edgewood Fr19 6:08.31Elliana McKey
31.50 34.98 37.07 37.15
37.54 38.64 38.09 38.43
38.63 36.28

Providence Fr20 6:08.49Mary Indzhyan
32.18 35.16 36.02 36.53
37.56 38.21 38.71 38.64
38.51 36.97

S Rosa Acad So21 6:14.91Madison Flores
33.59 36.71 37.67 38.06
38.18 38.35 38.24 38.55
38.22 37.34

Tem Prep So22 6:15.50Raelynne Davis
33.29 36.15 36.66 36.97
36.90 38.36 37.67 37.72
36.67 45.11

Montclair Fr23 6:17.94Citlali Romero
32.35 36.06 37.58 38.71
38.95 39.25 39.74 39.27
38.84 37.19

Westminster Sr24 6:18.87Crystal Fernandez
33.74 37.17 38.16 38.59
38.90 38.61 39.78 38.80
39.39 35.73

Chaffey Fr25 6:20.87Ava Contreraz
34.02 37.37 38.77 38.44
38.33 40.12 40.07 38.78
37.82 37.15

Muir So26 6:21.20Adelaide Maclean
33.06 36.91 38.37 38.42
38.69 39.73 38.97 39.44
39.95 37.66

Segerstrom Sr27 6:21.84Alenka Tomazin
34.01 38.05 38.52 38.82
38.91 39.80 39.24 39.28
39.00 36.21

Artesia Fr28 6:22.98Felisa Diaz
34.03 37.93 39.03 38.97
39.25 39.26 39.58 39.55
38.39 36.99

Ocean View Jr29 6:23.33Gaby Zifcak
32.53 37.17 38.19 39.02
39.29 39.65 39.63 40.01
40.01 37.83

Westminster Sr30 6:24.30Wynn Tran
33.24 37.26 38.07 37.79
38.10 39.30 40.21 40.71
40.41 39.21

Rio Mesa Jr31 6:28.09Katherine Paniagua
33.02 38.35 39.92 40.18
40.34 40.18 41.11 40.54
39.44 35.01

Western Sr32 6:31.08Monserrat Rodriguez
32.27 37.31 38.37 40.22
40.45 40.52 40.86 41.24
40.77 39.07

Rancho Sr33 6:31.10Jayden Valencia
33.66 37.25 39.08 39.18
40.36 40.52 40.56 41.09
40.78 38.62
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Hoover Jr34 6:34.46Candela Roman Capdevila
34.63 39.11 40.48 40.47
40.70 41.20 41.59 41.13
38.18 36.97

Valencia-Placent Jr35 6:35.72McKayla Dixon
34.00 38.34 39.70 41.55
40.46 40.87 41.70 40.86
40.76 37.48

La Quinta-Westmi Jr36 6:42.93Lam Nguyen
33.79 37.08 39.40 40.27
40.89 41.86 42.97 43.06
42.70 40.91

Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 4:27.45 ! Logan	Hotchkiss5/15/2015

NFHS	Record: 4:12.70 N Rex	Maurer5/5/2023
AA	Auto: 4:28.60 $
AA	Cons: 4:32.95 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

FairmontPr Jr1 4:46.88Yves Pan
25.75 28.14 28.87 28.96
29.31 29.27 29.29 29.23
29.87 28.19

Anaheim D C Sr2 4:50.78Bo Zheng
25.40 28.27 28.99 29.45
29.61 29.51 29.76 29.81
30.24 29.74

Paci ica Chr Fr3 4:54.20Ryan Ham
26.19 28.61 29.40 30.05
30.28 29.84 29.58 30.26
30.48 29.51

La Salle Fr4 5:00.76Harry Wang
26.24 28.67 29.62 29.99
30.11 30.60 31.41 31.94
32.07 30.11

Sierra Vista Sr5 5:01.71Steven Olvera
27.00 29.32 29.93 30.27
30.34 30.56 30.75 31.07
31.54 30.93

Trinity Classica So6 5:02.02Liam Waldman
26.60 29.59 30.04 30.82
31.23 31.51 31.39 31.28
30.90 28.66

Chaminade Sr7 5:04.37Dylan Moen
27.03 29.95 30.92 30.90
31.23 31.64 31.03 31.19
30.71 29.77

West Valley So8 5:10.21Sasha Rubin
27.06 29.34 30.92 31.54
32.41 32.76 32.72 31.90
32.03 29.53

Santa Ana Sr9 5:12.69Cecilio Yediel
27.07 29.78 30.48 31.06
30.99 32.09 32.95 32.57
32.94 32.76

Villanova Prep Fr10 5:13.41Mason Steen
27.95 30.67 32.01 32.52
32.06 32.05 32.68 32.33
30.83 30.31

Patriot Jr11 5:16.24Gael Pasillas
28.79 31.21 31.92 32.12
32.37 32.63 32.18 32.07
31.87 31.08

New Roads Fr12 5:16.31Porter Zinn
27.09 31.18 32.45 32.71
32.64 32.89 32.39 32.64
32.26 30.06

Whittier Sr13 5:16.86Edward Navarro
28.30 31.38 31.63 31.87
32.34 32.62 32.62 32.62
32.03 31.45

Marsh Fund Jr14 5:17.56Jack Slattery
26.99 29.77 30.76 31.59
32.33 33.23 32.94 34.08
34.34 31.53

Silverado Fr15 5:18.63Sebastian Langel-Viveros
26.63 30.99 33.12 32.24
32.18 32.18 33.38 33.63
32.97 31.31

Norco So16 5:20.50Tyler DeJongh
29.10 31.22 32.16 32.60
32.79 33.31 33.00 32.72
32.80 30.80

Rosemead Sr17 5:22.35Kenny Kaelon
29.77 31.54 32.02 32.00
32.40 32.44 32.70 33.01
33.62 32.85

Calvary Chapel So18 5:24.96Jayden Fraley
28.59 31.27 31.97 33.00
32.97 33.73 33.66 33.73
33.57 32.47

Western So19 5:27.18Ayden Symington
26.87 30.93 32.68 33.70
33.69 34.16 34.44 33.91
35.70 31.10

Paci ica-Oxnard So20 5:27.51Adrian Espino
28.86 31.87 33.08 33.75
33.52 33.70 33.68 33.81
33.53 31.71

Chaffey Sr21 5:27.74Leo Lopez
28.92 31.26 32.48 33.28
34.01 33.58 33.51 34.53
34.00 32.17
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Segerstrom Fr22 5:28.03Tobias Velez
28.96 31.42 33.19 33.09
33.40 32.97 33.84 34.47
33.61 33.08

San Bernardino Sr23 5:28.36Osman Azurdia
29.33 32.33 33.46 33.72
33.82 34.10 33.80 34.02
31.63 32.15

La Quinta-LQ So24 5:29.43Jonathan Del Campo Hart
28.19 31.39 32.20 33.52
33.79 33.68 35.23 34.13
34.49 32.81

Norco Sr25 5:30.49Daniel Frumusanu
29.38 32.24 32.92 33.53
34.00 34.13 34.07 33.97
33.51 32.74

Saddleback Sr26 5:31.48Gregorio Morales
27.67 30.69 32.12 33.32
34.11 33.69 34.43 34.44
35.90 35.11

Chaminade Fr27 5:32.35Sebastian Ordonez
27.54 31.37 33.39 34.42
34.72 34.84 34.56 34.69
34.72 32.10

Villanova Prep Jr28 5:35.68Brady Butler
28.77 32.64 33.39 34.05
34.12 35.02 35.19 35.43
34.63 32.44

Lugo Sr29 5:35.69Jared Silva
28.96 32.86 34.07 34.15
35.01 34.00 34.86 34.33
34.94 32.51

South Hills Sr30 5:37.10Darrick Linenberger
27.48 31.29 33.36 34.91
34.98 35.81 35.44 35.68
34.92 33.23

Segerstrom Sr31 5:41.72Roberto Cervantes
28.76 32.39 33.87 34.62
35.09 35.37 36.09 36.74
35.36 33.43

Norco Fr32 5:43.47Gage Castaneda
29.65 32.28 33.73 34.01
34.81 35.56 35.82 35.95
36.27 35.39

Patriot Jr33 5:48.62Nels Lyman
28.79 33.24 34.55 35.35
35.68 35.32 37.03 37.54
36.69 34.43

Hoover Sr34 5:48.81Haik Aghadjanian
29.02 33.82 36.01 35.99
36.48 36.00 36.04 35.90
35.04 34.51

Norte Vista Jr35 5:52.26Ethan Nava
28.61 33.30 34.82 35.65
36.25 36.65 37.55 37.49
37.87 34.07

Apple Valley Sr36 6:23.00Desmond Garcia
30.37 34.09 36.98 38.81
40.02 40.08 41.38 41.38
41.31 38.58

Event	17		Girls	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:39.74 ! Cerritos5/15/2015

A	Yu,	B	Rigor,	J	Reyes,	M	Ma
NFHS	Record: 1:29.61 N Santa	Margarita3/28/2023

T	Salvino,	A	Kozan,	G	Aquino,	T	O'Dell
AA	Auto: 1:35.48 $
AA	Cons: 1:37.15 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:48.81Valencia-Placent
1) Abigail Hernandez Fr 2) Samantha Kwan Jr
3) Josephine Binondo Jr 4) Kendra Moyer Fr

26.34 28.53 28.83 25.11
2 1:51.20Beaumont

1) Malia Felix Sr 2) Elena Romero Sr
3) Sarah Greenwell Jr 4) Julianna Wright Jr

28.15 27.84 27.78 27.43
3 1:51.33Arr. Chr

1) Joy Hemsley Jr 2) Simone Lohr Jr
3) Abi Blake Fr 4) Juliette Early Jr

27.78 29.84 28.57 25.14
4 1:51.47Cajon

1) Sophie Maust Jr 2) Jahzara Garbutt Jr
3) Jordyn Roybal Sr 4) Sarah Alexander Sr

29.01 26.89 29.31 26.26
5 1:51.51Santa Fe

1) Alizee Herrera Sr 2) Luisa Hinojosa So
3) Leah Mendez Jr 4) Samantha Oliva Sr

28.74 27.41 28.72 26.64
6 1:52.87Aquinas

1) Bella Lira Fr 2) Faith Rodriguez Fr
3) Ellie Devine Fr 4) Myla Martinez Fr

27.67 29.14 28.29 27.77
7 1:54.24Covina

1) Helen Bravo Sr 2) Abigail Ochoa Jr
3) Megan Sallenbach Sr 4) Paulina Bocanegra Sr

28.42 27.88 28.87 29.07
8 1:54.28Blair

1) Ella Lesnever Sr 2) Jordan Fleischman Sr
3) Naomi Suubi Kirya-Sales So 4) Anna Ancker Fr

23.13 30.42 33.87 26.86
9 1:54.76Arlington

1) Lucy Quinto Fr 2) Helayna Stolpp Jr
3) Christine Trieu So 4) Isabella Stolpp Sr

28.41 29.74 30.54 26.07
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	17		Girls	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	V
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

10 1:55.18Bolsa
1) Catherine Phan So 2) Thuylinh Nguyen Jr
3) Yesenia Sotelo Fr 4) Samantha Huynh Sr

30.49 27.79 30.74 26.16
11 1:55.36Oxnard

1) Melanie Espinosa Jr 2) Mia Mata Sr
3) Mia Uribe Lopez Jr 4) Molly Partida So

28.78 29.90 29.16 27.52
12 1:55.46Alemany

1) Avery Conroy So 2) Megan Cruz Jr
3) Alexandria Miyan Jr 4) Zohar Mena So

28.81 28.61 30.16 27.88
13 1:55.58Tustin

1) Madeline May Fr 2) Josephine Lee Fr
3) Momoka Nasu Fr 4) Zoe May Jr

29.51 27.72 29.32 29.03
14 1:56.01La Quinta-Westmi

1) Mya Huynh Sr 2) Sophia Vinh-Reyes Sr
3) Andie Nguyen So 4) Kaylee Huynh Sr

29.40 29.54 28.94 28.13
15 1:56.34Whittier

1) Emily Navarro Fr 2) Crystal Cendejas So
3) Sarah Villaruel Jr 4) Ava Barragan Jr

28.25 30.50 30.06 27.53
16 1:56.38Paloma Valley

1) Kaylee Gutierrez Jr 2) Sienna Pospisil Jr
3) Danica Munoz So 4) Matilyn Knowlton Jr

29.10 29.50 28.95 28.83
17 1:56.42Western

1) Tracy On Sr 2) Jasmin Escorcia Sr
3) Monserrat Rodriguez Sr 4) Jimena Lopez So

30.43 30.12 29.19 26.68
18 1:56.68Woodcrest Chr.

1) Eliana Palagi Jr 2) Dalilah Stoye Jr
3) Riley Vaughn Sr 4) Lauren Rodriguez Fr

28.20 32.48 29.34 26.66
19 1:56.82La Quinta-LQ

1) Averie Martinez Jr 2) Ilene Chavez Sr
3) Hayley Hodulik Jr 4) Mallory Del Campo Hartma

29.31 30.52 28.44 28.55
20 1:57.11Monrovia

1) Teresa Chen Fr 2) Selah Gonzales Sr
3) Payton Sachs Jr 4) Sydney Veltman Jr

28.26 30.45 30.67 27.73
21 1:57.43JW North

1) Xiaoen (Grace) Li So 2) Gwen Gollihar Jr
3) Mae Sergeant Sr 4) Kelsey Flores So

31.19 31.14 29.22 25.88
22 1:58.18Alhambra

1) Isabella Jackson Sr 2) Ella Chan Jr
3) Leslie Chu So 4) Sonia Hinojosa Jr

32.42 29.29 29.06 27.41

23 1:59.00Westminster
1) Vivian Check Fr 2) Yasmin Mazariegos Jr
3) Wynn Tran Sr 4) Crystal Fernandez Sr

30.05 29.75 30.51 28.69
24 1:59.45Royal

1) Aoibheann Geary Fr 2) Jasmine Khalil Fr
3) Abigail Peter Fr 4) Allison Drago Fr

29.80 29.36 30.41 29.88
25 1:59.50Rio Mesa

1) Katherine Paniagua Jr 2) Aisha Castellanos So
3) Malayah Navarro Sr 4) Payton Steen Sr

31.09 29.48 29.91 29.02
26 1:59.83Vistamar

1) Marin Lohner So 2) Grace Gregory So
3) Penny Chang Sr 4) Lola Charlton So

30.19 31.39 29.20 29.05
27 2:00.96Paramount

1) Breanna Hernandez Jr 2) Isis Taylor Jr
3) Allie Flores Rojo Fr 4) Jocelyn Benitez Cuevas Sr

28.64 33.52 30.57 28.23
28 2:01.48Bishop Montgomer

1) June Smith Fr 2) Ella Agostoni So
3) Ava Hill Fr 4) Lily Smith Jr

31.43 31.56 29.28 29.21
29 2:02.24Chaffey

1) Ava Contreraz Fr 2) Joshleen Rizo Jr
3) Luna Santos Sr 4) Yareli Rosalese Sr

31.67 29.15 31.56 29.86
30 2:02.27Trinity Classica

1) Penelope Theule Jr 2) Sophie Richardson Sr
3) Chloe Critser Sr 4) Kaelyn Mekhdjian Jr

30.95 30.14 31.65 29.53
31 2:03.11Torrance

1) Natasha Bobich Sr 2) Karina Ramirez Sr
3) Ella Papac Sr 4) Tamilyn Nakamurra Sr

29.43 33.67 30.61 29.40
32 2:04.09Muir

1) Eden Wilson So 2) Maya Mihalko Sr
3) Katy Hart Sr 4) Adelaide Maclean So

31.69 30.67 31.55 30.18
33 2:04.18Patriot

1) Victoria Mondragon Sr 2) Emy Vazquez Sr
3) Genesis Ramboz Sr 4) Zoe Ortiz Sr

30.12 32.76 31.63 29.67
34 2:04.78Orange

1) Glenny Carreon Sr 2) Melia Ortega Jr
3) Daisy Iniestra Jr 4) Marlene Perez So

34.64 26.40 33.53 30.21
35 2:04.92Lugo

1) Carolina Galarza Sr 2) Jodie Hornstra So
3) Amy Gonzalez Sr 4) Joyce Toledo Sr

30.71 32.60 33.66 27.95
36 2:06.11Moorpark

1) Gabriella Bingham Jr 2) Kayla Tapking Jr
3) Lillian Grooters Sr 4) Mckayla Leddon Jr

30.24 28.27 33.11 34.49
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Event	18		Boys	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:26.30 ! Malibu5/13/2015

L	Hotchkiss,	J	Heckman,	T	Mckinna,	A	Wilimovsky
NFHS	Record: 1:19.27 N Jacksonville	Bolles	(FL)2012

R	Murphy,	J	Schooling,	S	Condorelli,	E	Goossen
AA	Auto: 1:24.15 $
AA	Cons: 1:25.57 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:33.41Villanova Prep
1) Murray Lynn Fr 2) Liam Tibay So
3) Jacques Basoco Jr 4) James Keyser Jr

22.75 23.46 24.45 22.75
2 1:34.67Santa Clarita Ch

1) Hudson Woodward Sr 2) Jonathon Boelter Sr
3) Patrick Puglisi Sr 4) Dax Woodward Fr

23.15 24.29 24.97 22.26
3 1:35.17Palm Springs

1) Pedro Lomenha Sr 2) Daniel Valladares Sr
3) Noe Avila Fr 4) Aidan Staton Sr

24.23 23.64 25.51 21.79
4 1:35.47Maranatha

1) Elijah Redson Jr 2) Jonas Heinstedt Jr
3) Brayden Chiu So 4) Benny Qiu Jr

22.09 24.49 24.61 24.28
5 1:36.08Foothill Tech

1) Gavin Ingold So 2) Connor Morris So
3) Jack Merrit Sr 4) Aiden Cumming Sr

24.88 23.93 24.14 23.13
6 1:36.28Glendale

1) Narek Tonoian Jr 2) Jordan Rosner Jr
3) Aidan Fieda Sr 4) Zhan Davtyan Jr

24.97 24.18 24.05 23.08
7 1:36.30Alhambra

1) Zakary Shen Fr 2) Liam Reed Fr
3) Gary Liang Fr 4) Rayhan Zeng So

24.21 24.18 24.46 23.45
8 1:37.00Arr. Chr

1) Ethan Hekman Jr 2) Eli Moorman Sr
3) Braden Antinucci So 4) Caleb Carlson Sr

23.54 25.52 24.45 23.49
9 1:37.20Western

1) Aaron Liza Jr 2) Nathan Villagomez Sr
3) Ayden Symington So 4) Richard Plancarte Sr

24.18 24.53 24.47 24.02
10 1:37.47La Salle

1) Tyson Brown Jr 2) Harry Cheng So
3) Eldred Hou Jr 4) Harry Wang Fr

24.36 24.22 25.63 23.26
11 1:37.68Charter Oak

1) Desmond Lopez Jr 2) Aidan Lam So
3) Owen Herald So 4) Chris Reyes Sr

24.43 25.18 24.62 23.45
12 1:37.91JW North

1) William (Colt) Soldmann Fr 2) Angel (Daniel) Medina Sr
3) Phoenix Joven Sr 4) Matthew Tarascio Sr

25.48 25.02 24.37 23.04

13 1:38.14Paci ica-Oxnard
1) Jayden Le Sr 2) Brandon Denny Sr
3) Adrian Espino So 4) George Arce Sr

24.08 23.61 26.37 24.08
14 1:38.60La Habra

1) Lucas Molino Jr 2) Ayden Cisneros Jr
3) Trent Porter Sr 4) Noah Garcia Jr

25.04 25.18 23.94 24.44
15 1:38.78Canyon-Can Co

1) Conor Ashdown Sr 2) Garrett Sas Sr
3) Reece Sandoval Sr 4) Blake Van Vooren Jr

25.24 26.33 24.97 22.24
16 1:39.20Aquinas

1) Izay Cabral Fr 2) Owen Bonadinman So
3) Ryder Costa So 4) Landon De La Torre So

23.45 23.78 26.84 25.13
17 1:39.22Wilson-Hacienda

1) Duncan Quirarte Jr 2) Aiden Ma Fr
3) Ivan Quach Fr 4) Nathan Lu Sr

24.20 25.55 24.14 25.33
18 1:39.24La Quinta-LQ

1) Noah Osmond So 2) Jonathan Del Campo Hartm
3) Caleb Gudino Jr 4) Jack Lindsay Jr

25.30 24.77 24.78 24.39
19 1:39.71Vista Murrieta

1) Shawn Cumming Sr 2) Sean Burell So
3) DJ Blackburn Jr 4) Noah Burgos LA Luz Sr

25.02 24.50 25.28 24.91
20 1:39.78Burbank

1) Jack Babelyan Jr 2) Arman Yegshatov So
3) Harut Pogosyan So 4) Peter Hovsepian Sr

25.86 25.57 24.15 24.20
21 1:40.16Marsh Fund

1) Jackson Brooks Jr 2) Jack Slattery Jr
3) Evan Alameddine Sr 4) Finnagan Slattery Jr

26.77 25.39 24.63 23.37
*22 1:40.36Los Altos

1) Philip Friedman Jr 2) Cruz Ponce So
3) Nicholas Duarte Sr 4) Jonah Rocha Sr

25.82 24.20 26.25 24.09
*22 1:40.36Cathedral

1) Rene Lopez Fr 2) Thomas Canter So
3) Alfredo Rivera So 4) Samuel Hermosillo Jr

25.17 25.15 25.21 24.83
24 1:40.52Moreno Valley

1) Gage La Pante Jr 2) Aiden Franco Jr
3) Diego Jalomo Jr 4) Aaron Lopez Sr

23.16 26.04 27.07 24.25
25 1:40.59Oxnard

1) Sebastian Oliver Sr 2) Nicholas Garcia Sr
3) Kanan Harre Jr 4) Tony Huncke Jr

24.56 25.58 25.35 25.10
26 1:40.93Shadow Hills

1) Vincent Johns Sr 2) Nicholas Romero Sr
3) Nicolas Valenzuela Sr 4) Adam Sambrano Sr

24.10 26.29 25.76 24.78
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	18		Boys	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	V
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

27 1:41.34Norco
1) Jesse Osorio So 2) Gage Castaneda Fr
3) Colton Muresan Jr 4) Tyler DeJongh So

25.69 26.18 24.66 24.81
28 1:41.71Whittier

1) Edward Navarro Sr 2) Gerald Avelar Arriaga So
3) Elijah Marsh Fr 4) Julian Reyes Jr

25.38 25.90 27.82 22.61
29 1:41.91Segerstrom

1) Tobias Velez Fr 2) Charlie Le Sr
3) Gabriel Margo Sr 4) Thompson Le Jr

25.30 26.58 24.90 25.13
30 1:42.48South Hills

1) Eric Pasillas Jr 2) Nathan Zamora Fr
3) Jayden Phan So 4) Samuel Rondero Sr

25.73 25.57 25.75 25.43
31 1:43.51Calvary Chapel

1) Jason Yomogida Fr 2) Bryce Forrester Sr
3) Matthew Fraley Fr 4) Jayden Fraley So

26.51 24.85 26.65 25.50
32 1:43.83Silverado

1) Angel Ramos Jr 2) Tagem Woodside Sr
3) Christopher McGee Jr 4) John Michael Holquin Sr

25.11 26.48 26.55 25.69
33 1:43.89Paramount

1) Ivan Vazquez Fr 2) Joshua Gil Sr
3) Julio Perez Sr 4) Joshua Calderon Sr

25.23 26.24 27.23 25.19
34 1:43.97Trinity Classica

1) Cole Checketts Fr 2) Bryce Stimson Jr
3) Connor Mekhdjian Fr 4) Arthur Theule Fr

26.79 26.39 26.49 24.30
--- DQChino

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Dylan Park Fr 2) Matthew Vasquez Jr
3) Christian Galindo Sr 4) Noel Barbero Fr

26.28 25.93 25.26 23.95
--- DQLugo

Stroke Infraction swimmer #4: No touch on turn - free
1) Chase Fordyce Fr 2) Shane Encarnacion So
3) Anden Beers Sr 4) Morrison Villa Sr

28.87 29.97 26.17 26.66

Event	19		Girls	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 55.17 ! Mary	Hanson2009

NFHS	Record: 49.61 N Claire	Curzan2/10/2022
AA	Auto: 54.69 $
AA	Cons: 55.91 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Santa Clarita Ch Sr1 56.70Sophia Blietz
27.57 29.13

Ocean View Sr2 57.87Morgan Carles
28.29 29.58

Citrus Hill Fr3 1:02.64Brooke Wiley
29.71 32.93

Orange Jr4 1:04.20Melia Ortega
31.27 32.93

Covina Sr5 1:05.78Ramida Phuangchoey
31.36 34.42

Bolsa Sr6 1:05.84Samantha Huynh
32.06 33.78

JW North So7 1:06.42Kelsey Flores
32.21 34.21

Torrance Fr8 1:06.58Jianna Chobdee
32.87 33.71

Bishop Montgomer Jr9 1:07.56Sonya Skudniakova
31.86 35.70

Monrovia Fr10 1:08.35Teresa Chen
33.03 35.32

Ocean View Sr11 1:08.45Gabrielle Singer
32.60 35.85

de Toledo Sr12 1:08.81Olivia Friedman
33.04 35.77

Buckley Jr13 1:09.22Madison Poage
32.82 36.40

Moorpark Fr14 1:09.25Emily Mark
33.23 36.02

Sierra Vista Jr15 1:09.39Sarah Luo
33.68 35.71

Beaumont Sr16 1:09.74Malia Felix
33.92 35.82

Muir So17 1:10.15Elia Sosa de Brer
34.81 35.34

Royal Sr18 1:10.64Jasmine Le
33.31 37.33

Torrance Fr19 1:10.67Chloe Coe
34.28 36.39

La Quinta-Westmi Jr20 1:10.80Elizabeth Nguyen
34.54 36.26

Santa Fe Sr21 1:11.19Samantha Oliva
35.76 35.43

Ontario Sr22 1:11.61Alexandra Guerrero
35.23 36.38

Apple Valley Jr23 1:11.85Jolene Caballero
34.95 36.90

Hillcrest So24 1:12.11Isabella Mbodwam
34.87 37.24

Santa Fe So25 1:12.12Luisa Hinojosa
34.57 37.55

Ambassador Fr26 1:12.45Soleil Stovall
35.71 36.74

La Quinta-LQ Jr27 1:12.54Hayley Hodulik
35.10 37.44

Chino Sr28 1:12.76Ariana Ramirez
35.32 37.44

Monrovia Jr29 1:12.94Sydney Veltman
35.31 37.63

Alemany Jr30 1:13.18Megan Cruz
35.16 38.02
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	5/1/2025	to	5/8/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	19		Girls	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsit
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Notre Dame-Riv So31 1:13.78Madison Mendoza
34.93 38.85

Valencia-Placent Jr32 1:13.98Josephine Binondo
35.88 38.10

Los Altos Fr33 1:14.75Coraline Sigala
36.26 38.49

Western Sr34 1:16.11Monserrat Rodriguez
36.46 39.65

Paloma Valley Jr35 1:16.30Matilyn Knowlton
38.02 38.28

Rancho Mirage So36 1:50.89Viandi Campos
50.48 1:00.41

Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 48.48 ! Kenta	Chiyo5/2/2023

NFHS	Record: 45.08 N Will	Modglin2/24/2023
AA	Auto: 48.94 $
AA	Cons: 50.13 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Maranatha Jr1 52.40Elijah Redson
25.61 26.79

Marsh Fund Jr2 55.32Finnagan Slattery
27.10 28.22

South Hills Sr3 55.96Victor Barrios
26.95 29.01

Calvary Chapel So4 57.41Elias Vincent
27.77 29.64

Western Chr Fr5 57.78Hudson Rosdil
28.35 29.43

Santa Clarita Ch Sr6 59.74Hudson Woodward
28.93 30.81

Marsh Fund Sr7 1:00.05Evan Alameddine
29.56 30.49

Lom Lind Ac Sr*8 1:01.02Nathan Park
28.57 32.45

Redlands Adv Sr*8 1:01.02Samuel Monteiro-Gomes
29.53 31.49

Cathedral Jr10 1:01.07Isiah Ha
29.51 31.56

Arr. Chr Jr11 1:01.15Ethan Hekman
30.42 30.73

Paci ic Jr12 1:01.18Ozzie Dolan
29.36 31.82

Chaffey So13 1:01.36Matthew Pankratz-Ruiz
29.56 31.80

St. Margarets So14 1:01.48Bryan Wu
29.34 32.14

Segerstrom Sr15 1:01.93Sean Brown
30.06 31.87

Saddleback Sr16 1:01.99Gregorio Morales
30.11 31.88

Sierra Vista Jr17 1:02.15Tlatloc Omeyokan
29.99 32.16

Salesian So18 1:02.66Jacob Guerrero
30.61 32.05

Burbank Sr19 1:02.72Peter Hovsepian
29.60 33.12

Wilson-Hacienda So20 1:03.32Derek Wen
30.91 32.41

Villanova Prep Jr21 1:03.48Sebastian Lopez
30.85 32.63

Charter Oak Jr22 1:03.61Desmond Lopez
30.56 33.05

Corona Fr23 1:03.64Zach Bonnema
31.27 32.37

Edgewood Sr24 1:03.72Julian Lomeli
30.90 32.82

Santa Ana Sr25 1:03.88Cecilio Yediel
31.66 32.22

Oxnard Jr26 1:04.60Tony Huncke
31.19 33.41

Lugo Sr27 1:04.74Morrison Villa
30.54 34.20

Vista Murrieta Sr28 1:05.26Noah Burgos LA Luz
30.44 34.82

Segerstrom Sr29 1:05.60Charlie Le
31.12 34.48

Aquinas So30 1:05.76Landon De La Torre
31.02 34.74

de Toledo So31 1:06.23Jonathan Svilik
31.37 34.86

Santa Ana Sr32 1:06.25Jeronimo Castellano
32.19 34.06

Silverado So33 1:06.70Blake Gonzales
30.94 35.76

Palm Springs Sr34 1:08.28Daniel Valladares
33.01 35.27

Burbank Jr35 1:08.59Jack Babelyan
34.01 34.58

Alhambra Fr36 1:08.65Gary Liang
33.49 35.16

Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:01.03 ! Bianca	Nwaizu5/2/2024

NFHS	Record: 58.35 N Kaitlyn	Dobler2/24/2020
AA	Auto: 1:02.53 $
AA	Cons: 1:03.85 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Moorpark Sr1 1:08.26Chloe Cheevers
32.32 35.94

Muir Fr2 1:09.40Rosio Valencia
33.15 36.25

Royal Sr3 1:09.76Faith Marshall
32.27 37.49

Valencia-Placent Fr4 1:11.76Abigail Hernandez
33.51 38.25

Aquinas Fr5 1:12.35Myla Martinez
33.68 38.67
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	5/1/2025	to	5/8/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Valencia-Placent Fr6 1:12.92Kendra Moyer
34.22 38.70

Dunn Fr7 1:13.76Charlotte Keeley
34.87 38.89

Westmark Sr8 1:13.93Lark Sallade
34.64 39.29

Santa Paula So9 1:16.10Malia Deneef
34.92 41.18

AGBU Sr10 1:16.21Angelina Babayan
35.55 40.66

Trinity Classica Fr11 1:16.46Katie Kugler
34.92 41.54

Ambassador Jr12 1:16.72Siena Stovall
36.31 40.41

Torrance Jr13 1:16.98Kaela Hashimoto
36.07 40.91

S Rosa Acad So14 1:17.40Madison Flores
36.54 40.86

Rosemead Fr15 1:19.26Sophia Ly
37.24 42.02

Heritage So16 1:19.32Christina Harvey
37.66 41.66

Oxnard Jr17 1:19.48Danae Venters
36.60 42.88

AGBU So18 1:19.89Nicole Babayan
37.62 42.27

Beaumont Fr19 1:19.96Mia Potencion
37.80 42.16

Torrance Sr20 1:20.62Natasha Bobich
38.04 42.58

Paramount Jr21 1:21.05Breanna Hernandez
38.06 42.99

El Rancho Sr22 1:21.27Danielle Martin
37.48 43.79

Bishop Montgomer Fr23 1:21.45Keira Lyman
37.98 43.47

Alhambra So24 1:21.57Sophia Lim
39.01 42.56

Covina Fr25 1:21.97Elise Robles
38.55 43.42

Valencia-Placent Fr26 1:23.21Ada Le
39.26 43.95

Gahr So27 1:23.55Victoria Verduzco
38.76 44.79

Vistamar So28 1:23.81Marin Lohner
39.44 44.37

Northview So29 1:23.92Nabhat Jin Jin Sanglimsuw
39.08 44.84

Katella Sr30 1:24.37Nhung "tiffany" Nguyen
39.77 44.60

La Mirada Sr31 1:24.51So ia Alonso
39.29 45.22

Westminster Fr32 1:24.98Angel Nguyen
38.72 46.26

La Quinta-Westmi Sr33 1:25.30Doan Mai
39.45 45.85

Covina Sr34 1:25.53Paulina Bocanegra
39.83 45.70

Montclair So35 1:25.82Samantha Jaimes
38.77 47.05

Notre Dame-Riv Sr--- DQSerena Waked
Head Under - 2 or more strokes under water (start/turn)

35.45

Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 53.97 ! Haruhi	Yamagata5/2/2024

NFHS	Record: 51.62 N Max	McHugh2/16/2018
AA	Auto: 55.22 $
AA	Cons: 56.46 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Lom Lind Ac So1 1:03.58Tyler Mattenson
29.49 34.09

Rosemead Jr2 1:04.00Austin Ly
30.26 33.74

Trinity Classica Sr3 1:04.49Thomas Rolls
30.38 34.11

Aquinas So4 1:05.20Owen Bonadinman
30.43 34.77

Western Sr5 1:05.93Richard Plancarte
30.77 35.16

Patriot Sr6 1:06.06Hunter Brown
30.26 35.80

Santa Ana Jr7 1:06.53Andrew Miguel
31.13 35.40

La Habra Jr8 1:06.67Ayden Cisneros
30.46 36.21

Alhambra Fr9 1:07.03Gary Liang
31.45 35.58

Norco Jr10 1:07.36Conner DeJarnett
31.37 35.99

La Salle So11 1:07.50Harry Cheng
31.54 35.96

Palm Springs Sr12 1:08.37Pedro Lomenha
32.04 36.33

Chino Fr13 1:08.63Noel Barbero
31.77 36.86

Cajon Jr14 1:08.94Leo Salgado
32.03 36.91

Rancho Jr15 1:09.13Kobe Rivera
32.48 36.65

Lugo So16 1:09.18Kamdyn Miller
32.77 36.41

Rancho Mirage So17 1:09.28Nathanial Skelton
32.77 36.51

Burbank Sr18 1:09.40Peter Hovsepian
31.52 37.88
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	5/1/2025	to	5/8/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Whittier Jr19 1:09.57Julian Reyes
32.18 37.39

San Bernardino Jr20 1:09.58David Heredia
32.47 37.11

Vista Murrieta So21 1:09.69Nathan Johnstone
32.08 37.61

Paramount Sr22 1:10.08Joshua Calderon
32.32 37.76

Hillcrest Jr23 1:10.09Jacob Hunter
32.69 37.40

Maranatha Jr24 1:10.43Jonas Heinstedt
33.70 36.73

Western Jr25 1:10.46Aaron Liza
33.86 36.60

Vista Murrieta So26 1:10.55Sean Burell
31.99 38.56

Summit Jr27 1:10.80David Vasquez
32.42 38.38

La Habra Jr28 1:10.88Jackson Borsari
32.69 38.19

Norco Sr29 1:10.90Daniel Frumusanu
33.51 37.39

Oxnard Sr30 1:10.99Sebastian Oliver
33.46 37.53

Moorpark Jr31 1:11.17James Ou
33.69 37.48

Charter Oak Sr32 1:11.43Chris Reyes
33.90 37.53

Orange Vista Fr33 1:11.86Gerald De Guzman
33.85 38.01

Saddleback Jr34 1:12.00Jesus Tafolla
34.04 37.96

Cathedral Jr--- DQNoah Tagorda
Head Under - 2 or more strokes under water (start/turn)

32.19 39.34
La Habra Sr--- DQTrent Porter

Head Under - 2 or more strokes under water (start/turn)
32.16 37.10

Event	23		Girls	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 3:34.39 ! Diamond	Bar5/3/2019

K	Tsuei,	M	Wu,	A	Gani,	K	Li
NFHS	Record: 3:14.80 N Santa	Margarita5/14/2022

M	Hodges,	T	Salvino,	T	O'Dell,	J	Kozan
AA	Auto: 3:27.68 $
AA	Cons: 3:31.16 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:57.48Torrance
1) Chloe Coe Fr 2) Kaela Hashimoto Jr
3) Jianna Chobdee Fr 4) Isabel Garcia Sr

28.81 59.75 28.77 59.89
27.94 58.94 28.12 58.90

2 4:03.97Ambassador
1) Sarah Yonemura So 2) Siena Stovall Jr
3) Soleil Stovall Fr 4) Isabella Chavez Sr

32.00 1:07.29 29.58 1:01.25
28.76 59.52 26.58 55.91

3 4:04.12Ocean View
1) Gabrielle Singer Sr 2) Gaby Zifcak Jr
3) Serena Ruiz Jr 4) Morgan Carles Sr

27.74 58.54 30.09 1:04.14
32.12 1:09.41 24.97 52.03

4 4:05.35Moorpark
1) Chloe Cheevers Sr 2) Emily Mark Fr
3) Kayla Tapking Jr 4) Gabriella Bingham Jr

26.44 55.77 28.84 1:01.32
30.24 1:03.20 31.12 1:05.06

5 4:08.29Covina
1) Helen Bravo Sr 2) Abigail Ochoa Jr
3) Megan Sallenbach Sr 4) Ramida Phuangchoey Sr

30.37 1:02.70 29.32 1:02.51
30.04 1:02.81 28.19 1:00.27

6 4:09.99Oxnard
1) Dalila Griscavage Jr 2) Melanie Espinosa Jr
3) Mia Mata Sr 4) Lola Bauer Jr

29.78 1:01.89 29.42 1:01.96
31.08 1:05.00 29.01 1:01.14

7 4:10.79La Quinta-Westmi
1) Jolee Wong Fr 2) Kaylee Huynh Sr
3) Elizabeth Nguyen Jr 4) Nam Nguyen Jr

29.82 1:03.50 31.08 1:04.35
31.21 1:05.03 27.25 57.91

8 4:11.11Chaminade
1) Emerson Nulk So 2) Elina Geoola Fr
3) Tegan DeSilva Sr 4) Sophia Rodriguez Fr

28.63 1:00.13 30.60 1:06.43
31.22 1:07.64 27.72 56.91

9 4:11.39Alemany
1) Sophia Johnston-Bouchard 2) Avery Conroy So
3) Megan Cruz Jr 4) Zohar Mena So

28.47 59.28 30.29 1:02.91
31.06 1:06.98 28.82 1:02.22

10 4:14.30Westminster
1) Kyra Kennedy Sr 2) Vivian Check Fr
3) Crystal Fernandez Sr 4) Angel Nguyen Fr

30.46 1:02.32 32.29 1:06.53
30.64 1:02.62 29.06 1:02.83

11 4:14.60Bishop Montgomer
1) Ava Hill Fr 2) Keira Lyman Fr
3) Sonya Skudniakova Jr 4) Isabella Tieman Jr

30.98 1:07.58 31.53 1:07.56
29.16 1:01.82 27.53 57.64

12 4:15.05Paci ica-Oxnard
1) Abigail Tamayo Jr 2) Delilah Farias Sr
3) Emma Maldonado Jr 4) Jasmine Rodriguez Sr

26.02 55.24 31.03 1:06.85
32.04 1:07.93 29.86 1:05.03
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	23		Girls	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

13 4:15.75Valencia-Placent
1) Samantha Kwan Jr 2) Jacqueline Saucedo Jr
3) McKayla Dixon Jr 4) Lydia Metzger So

30.28 1:02.29 31.67 1:06.13
30.38 1:04.14 30.13 1:03.19

14 4:16.91Segerstrom
1) Alenka Tomazin Sr 2) Maya Reyna Aguilar So
3) Karla Merino Sr 4) Pamela Hernandez Sr

31.97 1:06.52 34.00 1:08.84
30.52 1:03.50 27.69 58.05

15 4:16.92Western
1) Tracy On Sr 2) Jasmin Escorcia Sr
3) Monserrat Rodriguez Sr 4) Jimena Lopez So

31.42 1:06.57 31.57 1:07.46
30.27 1:04.97 27.76 57.92

16 4:17.63Muir
1) Adelaide Maclean So 2) Elia Sosa de Brer So
3) Rosio Valencia Fr 4) Daisy Negron Fr

31.83 1:07.73 30.71 1:05.20
28.88 1:00.00 30.30 1:04.70

17 4:19.10La Quinta-LQ
1) Averie Martinez Jr 2) Ilene Chavez Sr
3) Hayley Hodulik Jr 4) Mallory Del Campo Hartma

31.13 1:05.63 32.31 1:07.11
30.04 1:04.00 29.40 1:02.36

18 4:19.17Bolsa
1) Catherine Phan So 2) Thuylinh Nguyen Jr
3) Yesenia Sotelo Fr 4) Samantha Huynh Sr

32.44 1:08.21 29.29 1:03.48
32.29 1:09.13 27.23 58.35

19 4:19.53Heritage
1) Taylor Gruender Sr 2) Gracie Ledesma So
3) Sophia De la Torre Jr 4) Christina Harvey So

29.55 1:01.75 31.71 1:05.74
32.14 1:06.92 30.67 1:05.12

20 4:20.95Paloma Valley
1) Danica Munoz So 2) Kaylee Gutierrez Jr
3) Kelsey Gordon Jr 4) Matilyn Knowlton Jr

31.86 1:05.83 29.38 1:05.80
31.15 1:06.24 29.66 1:03.08

21 4:22.77Beaumont
1) Colbie Puraci Fr 2) Sophie Lewis Sr
3) Megan Cox Jr 4) Sarah Greenwell Jr

30.16 1:04.45 32.92 1:07.49
32.89 1:09.26 28.55 1:01.57

22 4:23.21Chino
1) Gage Hawkins Jr 2) Emma Larned Jr
3) Ariana Ramirez Sr 4) Isela Hernandez Jr

30.11 1:05.26 32.57 1:06.92
32.05 1:06.82 15.20 1:04.21

23 4:23.37Royal
1) Jasmine Le Sr 2) Aoibheann Geary Fr
3) Jasmine Khalil Fr 4) Faith Marshall Sr

30.93 1:04.21 31.83 1:09.52
31.65 1:07.96 28.72 1:01.68

24 4:25.23Trinity Classica
1) Penelope Theule Jr 2) Julia Baljet So
3) Kaelyn Mekhdjian Jr 4) Katie Kugler Fr

32.23 1:09.85 29.58 1:02.81
32.32 1:09.51 29.49 1:03.06

25 4:25.77Montclair
1) Juliana Perez Sr 2) Citlali Romero Fr
3) Ariel Chenet Jr 4) Jhoana Flores Jr

31.31 1:04.89 31.30 1:05.73
32.50 1:08.71 32.19 1:06.44

26 4:27.86Rio Mesa
1) Katherine Paniagua Jr 2) Aisha Castellanos So
3) Malayah Navarro Sr 4) Payton Steen Sr

32.48 1:08.67 31.23 1:06.56
32.17 1:08.67 30.06 1:03.96

27 4:28.09Arlington
1) Angelina Beall Sr 2) Khloe Littler Fr
3) Rylee Rasmussen So 4) Christine Trieu So

31.32 1:07.51 31.82 1:07.27
32.02 1:06.13 33.32 1:07.18

28 4:28.80Tustin
1) Josephine Lee Fr 2) Momoka Nasu Fr
3) Madeline May Fr 4) Aya Hanai Fr

30.06 1:04.66 33.21 1:09.38
30.99 1:04.92 32.94 1:09.84

29 4:29.58Aquinas
1) Regina Estrada-Marval Fr 2) Zoey Ganzales-Massey So
3) Faith Rodriguez Fr 4) Mariana Lopez Fr

27.79 56.86 34.71 1:12.27
30.85 1:05.74 34.87 1:14.71

30 4:33.50Chaffey
1) Natalie Naranjo Sr 2) Camila Verduzco Sr
3) Joshleen Rizo Jr 4) Yareli Rosalese Sr

34.83 1:12.47 33.35 1:09.74
31.39 1:05.18 31.41 1:06.11

31 4:33.97Gahr
1) Analyn Farro Sr 2) Jenika George Fr
3) Victoria Verduzco So 4) Isabella Luna Sr

34.49 1:12.58 32.31 1:09.49
32.52 1:07.20 30.13 1:04.70

32 4:35.46Orange
1) Glenny Carreon Sr 2) Melia Ortega Jr
3) Daisy Iniestra Jr 4) Marlene Perez So

37.74 1:22.28 23.56 53.19
34.84 1:12.85 31.79 1:07.14

33 4:39.97Moreno Valley
1) Shirley Ramirez Sr 2) Chelsea Guerrero So
3) Selah Adams Jr 4) Charis Houston Sr

31.73 1:08.37 36.15 1:17.30
30.67 1:09.21 30.60 1:05.09

--- DQDunn
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Kalia Thorne Fr 2) Margaret Watson Jr
3) Lily Brezine Sr 4) Charlotte Keeley Fr

32.95 1:09.31 31.61 1:05.40
29.25 1:04.86 28.54 1:00.56
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	23		Girls	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

--- DQJW North
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Xiaoen (Grace) Li So 2) Gwen Gollihar Jr
3) Mae Sergeant Sr 4) Kelsey Flores So

34.58 1:11.64 32.48 1:09.65
31.27 1:06.80 27.50 58.83

--- DQHoover
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Candela Roman Capdevila J 2) Kuvira Kapoor Jr
3) Valentine Sinclair Jr 4) Jaelynn Romano Jr

31.62 1:06.43 32.02 1:07.59
30.78 1:05.75 30.45 1:06.03

Event	24		Boys	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 3:07.14 ! Diamond	Bar5/3/2019

D	Hou,	K	Vargas,	N	Chow,	V	Cheng
NFHS	Record: 2:53.81 N North	Allegheny	(PA)3/15/2018

M	Gonzalez,	A	Zhang,	J	Wright,	R	Mihm
AA	Auto: 3:05.17 $
AA	Cons: 3:08.08 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:28.26Villanova Prep
1) Liam Tibay So 2) Mason Steen Fr
3) Murray Lynn Fr 4) James Keyser Jr

25.44 53.23 25.40 52.82
23.90 51.70 23.76 50.51

2 3:29.17Trinity Classica
1) Liam Waldman So 2) Arthur Theule Fr
3) Luke Rodriguez Sr 4) Thomas Rolls Sr

24.52 50.89 26.76 56.24
23.94 50.55 24.34 51.49

3 3:32.10Santa Ana
1) Victor Diaz Jr 2) Jeronimo Castellano Sr
3) Andrew Miguel Jr 4) Cecilio Yediel Sr

26.22 54.45 24.64 51.55
25.96 53.46 25.04 52.64

4 3:33.88Cathedral
1) Isiah Ha Jr 2) Rene Lopez Fr
3) Samuel Hermosillo Jr 4) Franco Blanca lor Jr

25.09 53.17 25.94 55.39
26.66 55.64 23.92 49.68

5 3:34.27Foothill Tech
1) Gavin Ingold So 2) Connor Morris So
3) Jack Merrit Sr 4) Aiden Cumming Sr

26.56 55.18 16.19 53.04
25.57 54.35 24.63 51.70

6 3:35.48Calvary Chapel
1) Jayden Fraley So 2) Bryce Forrester Sr
3) Nathan Kim Sr 4) Elias Vincent So

26.47 55.27 26.97 56.37
25.44 53.79 23.65 50.05

7 3:36.58Silverado
1) Cameron McIlroy So 2) John Michael Holquin Sr
3) Sebastian Langel-Viveros Fr 4) Tommy Fernandez So

25.32 52.95 26.14 57.63
25.15 53.35 24.92 52.65

8 3:38.36Paci ica-Oxnard
1) George Arce Sr 2) Adrian Espino So
3) Brandon Denny Sr 4) Jayden Le Sr

25.42 55.53 25.53 1:04.23
15.81 44.76 25.07 53.84

9 3:39.55South Hills
1) Darrick Linenberger Sr 2) Nathan Zamora Fr
3) Samuel Rondero Sr 4) Victor Barrios Sr

25.54 54.61 27.00 57.45
26.49 56.58 24.05 50.91

10 3:39.76Western
1) Aaron Liza Jr 2) Nathan Villagomez Sr
3) Ayden Symington So 4) Richard Plancarte Sr

25.69 54.19 25.71 55.08
26.48 55.33 26.26 55.16

11 3:40.27Chaminade
1) Neil Melwani So 2) Sebastian Ordonez Fr
3) Max Krickler So 4) Dylan Moen Sr

24.99 52.68 27.70 57.53
26.59 57.96 24.73 52.10

12 3:40.61La Quinta-LQ
1) Noah Osmond So 2) Jonathan Del Campo Hartm
3) Caleb Gudino Jr 4) Jack Lindsay Jr

26.55 56.95 25.86 55.16
25.56 55.02 24.88 53.48

13 3:40.82JW North
1) William (Colt) Soldmann Fr 2) Angel (Daniel) Medina Sr
3) Phoenix Joven Sr 4) Matthew Tarascio Sr

27.41 58.28 27.25 56.41
26.26 55.22 24.50 50.91

14 3:41.08Chaffey
1) Leo Lopez Sr 2) Jackson Webb So
3) Jeiden Valmonte Sr 4) Matthew Pankratz-Ruiz So

26.77 55.78 26.31 55.62
26.25 55.09 26.08 54.59

15 3:43.05Hoover
1) David Tarakhchyan Jr 2) Haik Aghadjanian Sr
3) Narek Harutyunyan So 4) David Kirakosyan So

26.32 56.73 25.99 55.40
26.46 56.07 26.12 54.85

16 3:43.21Norco
1) Gage Castaneda Fr 2) Tyler DeJongh So
3) Colton Muresan Jr 4) Nathan Kaller Sr

28.02 57.35 26.10 55.27
26.18 55.68 25.64 54.91

17 3:43.33Sierra Vista
1) Christian Velasco Sr 2) Eleazar Cinsneros-Valdivia 
3) Tlatloc Omeyokan Jr 4) Steven Olvera Sr

27.55 58.16 27.67 57.12
26.17 55.87 25.03 52.18
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

18 3:43.70Patriot
1) Nels Lyman Jr 2) Vincent Ruiz Sr
3) Hunter Brown Sr 4) Gael Pasillas Jr

26.44 56.67 26.88 58.71
25.16 54.17 25.88 54.15

19 3:44.19Los Altos
1) Cruz Ponce So 2) Philip Friedman Jr
3) Nicholas Duarte Sr 4) Jonah Rocha Sr

25.83 54.15 27.67 57.35
28.73 59.62 23.98 53.07

20 3:44.50Canyon-Can Co
1) Conor Ashdown Sr 2) Garrett Sas Sr
3) Reece Sandoval Sr 4) Blake Van Vooren Jr

27.13 58.63 27.42 57.57
28.02 58.95 23.46 49.35

21 3:45.08Wilson-Hacienda
1) Ivan Quach Fr 2) Aiden Ma Fr
3) Duncan Quirarte Jr 4) Derek Wen So

26.81 56.69 27.58 57.84
26.48 56.41 26.07 54.14

22 3:45.83Paci ic
1) Ozzie Dolan Jr 2) Eduardo Guzman Jr
3) Eder Valenzuela Jr 4) Connor McAleer Sr

26.67 55.27 29.04 1:01.60
28.50 1:00.98 23.00 47.98

23 3:46.22Shadow Hills
1) Vincent Johns Sr 2) Nicholas Romero Sr
3) Nicolas Valenzuela Sr 4) Adam Sambrano Sr

25.49 54.43 27.93 58.62
27.66 58.03 25.98 55.14

24 3:47.35Alhambra
1) Mason Cessna So 2) Liam Reed Fr
3) Myran Phung So 4) Tobias Shen Sr

25.70 55.34 25.21 54.45
27.91 59.17 27.60 58.39

25 3:47.70La Salle
1) Tyson Brown Jr 2) Ryan Chan Fr
3) Eldred Hou Jr 4) Harry Cheng So

25.53 55.84 27.62 59.89
27.75 57.74 25.88 54.23

26 3:47.77Jordan
1) John Delgadillo Jr 2) Joan Garcia So
3) Omar Valdez Sr 4) Eliu Velasquez Jr

25.94 55.35 27.65 59.50
27.13 57.22 26.15 55.70

27 3:48.23Segerstrom
1) Thompson Le Jr 2) Charlie Le Sr
3) Tobias Velez Fr 4) Christopher Esparza Sr

26.87 58.62 25.44 55.17
26.84 57.33 27.72 57.11

28 3:48.51Lugo
1) Jared Silva Sr 2) Anden Beers Sr
3) Morrison Villa Sr 4) Kamdyn Miller So

26.47 56.57 28.13 59.31
27.37 56.72 26.51 55.91

29 3:49.12Oxnard
1) Liam Davey Jr 2) Kanan Harre Jr
3) Tony Huncke Jr 4) Sebastian Oliver Sr

28.45 58.27 27.79 58.65
26.83 57.15 25.72 55.05

30 3:51.16Chino
1) Dylan Park Fr 2) Matthew Vasquez Jr
3) Christian Galindo Sr 4) Noel Barbero Fr

27.39 57.86 29.58 1:00.80
26.55 56.86 25.79 55.64

31 3:51.51Fontana
1) Mathew Zubiate Jr 2) Rene Segura Jr
3) Damian Beltran Jr 4) Isaiah Tostado Jr

28.04 59.57 27.92 58.75
26.31 56.61 26.92 56.58

32 3:52.42Maranatha
1) Brayden Chiu So 2) Benny Qiu Jr
3) Gabriel Wong So 4) Akeylee Chen Jr

26.99 56.14 25.50 54.44
27.45 59.11 29.15 1:02.73

33 3:56.82Orange
1) Chris De Jesus Jr 2) George Lacau Jr
3) Fernando Campos Sr 4) John Wilson Sr

26.85 55.99 29.75 1:02.23
27.90 58.60 27.57 1:00.00

34 4:26.55Moreno Valley
1) Leo Silva Jr 2) Vincent Galvan So
3) Diego Jalomo Jr 4) Aiden Franco Jr

30.14 1:04.51 34.33 1:20.20
15.54 1:02.99 28.52 58.85

--- DQAnaheim
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Steven Peregrino Sr 2) Luis Moguel Jr
3) Santiago Alcala Jr 4) Micah Flude Jr

28.22 1:01.79 27.03 56.62
29.25 1:00.54 25.43 55.27

--- DQLa Habra
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Lucas Molino Jr 2) Zachary Arguello Jr
3) Jude Muci So 4) Trent Porter Sr

26.59 55.55 27.42 59.02
26.88 58.09 26.64 55.25


